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WAVEWORKS FLIP/NEST TRAINING TABLE SPECIFICATIONS      
SIZES
•  18" deep in widths of 48", 60", 72"
•  24" deep in widths of 48", 60", 72"
•  30" deep in widths of 48", 60", 72"

TOPS
• Veneer surfaces are 1 3⁄16" plain sliced slipmatched cherry (Amber, Autumn, Mocha, Truffle) or maple veneer (Brighton, Caramel, Honey, Natural), plain sliced

bookmatched walnut veneer (Cordovan, Judicial), or quarter cut walnut veneer (Almond, Portobello, Sable). All veneer surfaces feature a 3mm wood rim profile
•  Laminate surfaces are 1 3⁄16" HPL (high pressure laminate) or 1 1⁄8" TFL (thermally fused laminate)

FINISH APPLICATION
• Veneer tops are finished with IntegraClear® UV technology. IntegraClear® is a water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds indoor air quality

standards. This proprietary finish is virtually VOC-free, has remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of veneers to show through

RIM PROFILE OPTIONS
•  Veneer tops feature a wood rim with six rim profile options
•  Laminate tops feature a 3mm PVC rim

MODESTY PANEL OPTION
RESIN OR METAL
•   1⁄8" thick resin with a white printed film pattern
•  Steel stiffener rail flexes to insert into corresponding holes on the table frame
•  Metal modesty has raised square embossed design (the raised design appears on the approach side of the modesty)
• Metal modesty is 16-gauge steel

GROMMET/POWER DATA OPTIONS
•  Round black nylon grommet (G1C) available for an upcharge
•  CUT-G12C or CUT-G17C optional cutouts available for an upcharge
•  G12 or G17 one touch pivoting power grommet available; see pages  524-525 and  528-529 
•  When CUT-G12C or CUT-G17C is ordered with flip/nest table, two undersurface wire managers are installed on underside of surface
•  Hardwire solution available for field installation on the one touch pivoting power grommet, see page  524 
•  Wire/data manager is available for additional cable management, see page  533 for accessories
•  Undersurface wire managers available, see page  533 for accessories

FLIP/NEST FUNCTIONALITY
•  Release lever allows top to flip vertical for nesting capabilities
•  Bases are angled at 20° to allow tables to nest
•  Locking casters are standard on user side; non-locking on approach side
•  Tables can still nest when optional grommets and/or modesty panels are attached
•  Depth of base is 22 15⁄16" for 18" and 24" tables and 28 3⁄16" for 30" tables
•  18" deep training tables will have a 6" gap between the tables when configuring from the approach side due to the base size
•  When nesting the tables, the first table is 16" from the wall. Each additional table adds 6 ½" to the depth 

Example: 18 x 72 flip nest = 72" width x (16" + (6 ½*9)) = 75" depth for 10 tables



WOOD FINISHES
AC     Autumn
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN     Honey
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
TF      Truffle
792    Sable

TOP SHEEN 
OPTIONS
R        Standard
N       Matte/Satin

LAMINATE TOPS
WOODGRAIN LAMINATE
AC2   Autumn 2
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN2  Honey 2
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
PT     Portico
SK     Skyline
SM    Sonoma
TF      Truffle
791    Palisander
792    Sable
793    Acorn

SOLID LAMINATE
405    Designer White
417    Mojave
418    Mouse
419    Wallaby
425    Shadow
440    Cloud
461    Graphite
462    Cinder
478    Platinum Grey
488    Frosty White
491    Designer White Linear
492    Cinder Linear

PATTERN LAMINATE
809    Tungsten Evolv
814    White Tigris
818    Crisp Linen
819    Flax Gauze
820    Paloma Bisque
821    Elemental Concrete
822    Smoke Quarstone
874    Bronze Legacy

    

TABLE LEG COLORS
462    Cinder
501    Platinum Metallic
503    Satin Nickel Metallic

RESIN COLORS
Grade 1
1677     Frosted
Grade 2
2877     Ting Ting
2977     Scribble Cloud
Grade 3
3377     Wisp Silver

GROMMET AND CUTOUT OPTIONS
WaveWorks Flip/Nest Training Tables are available with a G1C grommet or cutout options to accommodate electrical and data management solutions. If no grommet
or cutout is desired, specify an X.
•   G1C              Round Grommet, Black (+$ 25 list)
•   CUT-G12C    Cutout for G12 One Touch Pivoting Power Grommet when used with Byrne Interlink System (+$ 25 list)
•   CUT-G17C    Cutout for G17 One Touch Pivoting Power Grommet when used with Byrne Interlink System (+$ 25 list)

•  For G12, G17, or hardwire solution, reference pages  524-525 and  528-529 

WOOD RIM
AC     Autumn
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN     Honey
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
TF      Truffle
792    Sable

RIM PROFILE OPTIONS
PVC SOFTENED RIM
AC2   Autumn 2
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN2  Honey 2
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
PT     Portico
SK     Skyline
SM    Sonoma
TF      Truffle

405    Designer White
417    Mojave
418    Mouse
419    Wallaby
425    Shadow
440    Cloud
461    Graphite
462    Cinder
478    Platinum Grey
488    Frosty White
491    Designer White Linear
492    Cinder Linear
791    Palisander
792    Sable
793    Acorn

PVC REED RIM
NM    Natural
HN2  Honey 2
CL     Caramel
TF      Truffle
AC2   Autumn 2
MC    Amber
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
MH    Mocha
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Softened Wood (F) Reed Wood (R) Cove Wood (P) Zip Wood (Z) Concave Wood (C) Step Wood (T) Softened PVC (V) Reed PVC (N)

5"

3 ¾"

4X  3⁄16"

4X  3⁄16"

81⁄32" R 14

41⁄32"
2"

41⁄32"

CUT-G12C CUT-G17C

• CSL available; see page  8 for program details and upcharge
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

BASE MODEL KEY
W       Wood Top/Wood Rim
L        Laminate Top/PVC Rim
LL      TFL Top

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

FLIP/NEST TABLES WOOD TOP—18" DEPTH

WW1848RTFMW                                                                                      $       1508         18           48           29 ½        —            —                70 lbs.            5.9

WW1860RTFMW                                                                                              1587         18           60           29 ½        —            —                82 lbs.            6.4

WW1872RTFMW                                                                                               1656         18           72           29 ½        —            —                93 lbs.            6.9

WOOD TOP—24" DEPTH

WW2448RTFMW                                                                                      $       1623         24           48           29 ½        —            —                72 lbs.            5.9

WW2460RTFMW                                                                                               1703         24           60           29 ½        —            —                84 lbs.            6.4

WW2472RTFMW                                                                                               1773         24           72           29 ½        —            —                96 lbs.            6.9

WOOD TOP—30" DEPTH

WW3048RTFMW                                                                                      $       1758         30           48           29 ½        —            —                 74 lbs.             6.1 

WW3060RTFMW                                                                                               1839         30           60           29 ½        —            —                 86 lbs.             6.6 

WW3072RTFMW                                                                                               1907         30           72           29 ½        —            —                 98 lbs.             7.1 

LAMINATE TOP—18" DEPTH

WW1848RTFML                                                                                       $       1182         18           48           29 ½        —            —                70 lbs.            5.9

WW1860RTFML                                                                                                1369         18           60           29 ½        —            —                82 lbs.            6.4

WW1872RTFML                                                                                                1405         18           72           29 ½        —            —                93 lbs.            6.9

LAMINATE TOP—24" DEPTH

WW2448RTFML                                                                                       $       1301         24           48           29 ½        —            —                72 lbs.            5.9

WW2460RTFML                                                                                                1486         24           60           29 ½        —            —                84 lbs.            6.4

WW2472RTFML                                                                                                1522         24           72           29 ½        —            —                96 lbs.            6.9

LAMINATE TOP—30" DEPTH

WW3048RTFML                                                                                       $       1437         30           48           29 ½        —            —                 74 lbs.             6.1 

WW3060RTFML                                                                                                1623         30           60           29 ½        —            —                 86 lbs.             6.6 

WW3072RTFML                                                                                                1659         30           72           29 ½        —            —                 98 lbs.             7.1 

•   Some assembly required
•  Locking casters standard on user side
•  Depth of base is 22 15⁄16" for 18" and 24" deep training tables
•  Depth of base is 28 3⁄16" for 30" deep training tables
•  Not recommended for use with edge or clamp mount monitor arms
•   SIN 711-11 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Rim
3.    PVC Rim Color (laminate models)
4.    Grommet
5.    Top Sheen (veneer models)
6.    Finish/Laminate
7.    Paint Color (for legs)
For options, see page  345 

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
WW1848RTFMW    R    X N                   CL      501
WW1848RTFML     V    62 CUT-G12C    462    501

FLIP/NEST TABLES 
(CONTINUED) 

TFL TOP—18" DEPTH

WW1848RTFMLL                                                                                     $         947         18           48           29 ½        —            —                70 lbs.            5.9

WW1860RTFMLL                                                                                              1095         18           60           29 ½        —            —                82 lbs.            6.4

WW1872RTFMLL                                                                                              1124         18           72           29 ½        —            —                93 lbs.            6.9

TFL TOP—24" DEPTH

WW2448RTFMLL                                                                                     $       1040         24           48           29 ½        —            —                72 lbs.            5.9

WW2460RTFMLL                                                                                              1189         24           60           29 ½        —            —                84 lbs.            6.4

WW2472RTFMLL                                                                                              1217         24           72           29 ½        —            —                96 lbs.            6.9

TFL TOP—30" DEPTH

WW3048RTFMLL                                                                                     $       1149         30           48           29 ½        —            —                 74 lbs.             6.1 

WW3060RTFMLL                                                                                              1299         30           60           29 ½        —            —                 86 lbs.             6.6 

WW3072RTFMLL                                                                                              1328         30           72           29 ½        —            —                 98 lbs.             7.1 

•   Some assembly required
•  Locking casters standard on user side
•  Depth of base is 22 15⁄16" for 18" and 24" deep training tables
•  Depth of base is 28 3⁄16" for 30" deep training tables
•  Not recommended for use with edge or clamp mount monitor arms
•   SIN 711-11 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

BASE MODEL KEY
W       Wood Top/Wood Rim
L        Laminate Top/PVC Rim

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

MODESTY PANEL
 1⁄3 HEIGHT 

WW4011MPA9                    For 48" Table                                                $         434          1⁄8             40           11           —            —                  3 lbs.            3.6

WW5211MPA9                    For 60" Table                                                           551          1⁄8             52           11           —            —                  4 lbs.            3.8

WW6411MPA9                    For 72" Table                                                           667          1⁄8             64           11           —            —                  5 lbs.            3.9

•  Can only be used with flip/nest training tables
•  Specify model number only
•   1⁄8" thick resin with a white printed film pattern
•  Modesty is attached to a powder coated steel stiffener rail for rigidity
•  Modesty spans from leg-to-leg
•  Not recommended for use with 30" deep flip/nest training tables
•   SIN 711-11 

TAPERED MODESTY PANEL
 1⁄3 HEIGHT 
RESIN

                                               GRADE 1          GRADE 2        GRADE 3

NAC6012MPTA                            $         586              $         867              $         969          3⁄16            59 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   5 lbs.            3.9

NAC5412MPTA                                       526                          781                          874          3⁄16            53 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   5 lbs.            3.8

NAC4812MPTA                                       468                          692                          773          3⁄16            47 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   4 lbs.            3.7

NAC4212MPTA                                       410                          608                          680          3⁄16            41 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   4 lbs.            3.7

NAC3612MPTA                                       351                          523                          585          3⁄16            35 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   4 lbs.            3.7

NAC3012MPTA                                       293                          433                          485          3⁄16            29 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   3 lbs.            3.6

NAC2412MPTA                                       234                          348                          390          3⁄16            23 13⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   3 lbs.            3.6

•  Specify resin grade and color: Grade 1 Frosted (1677), Grade 2 Ting Ting (2877) or Scribble Cloud (2977) or Grade 3 Wisp Silver (3377)
•  Resin modesty can be used with Epic and WaveWorks worksurfaces and flip/nest tables
•  Double sided 3⁄16" resin
•  Modesty has stiffener rail which comes with brackets that attach to the underside of the worksurface
•  72" flip/nest training table requires 60" modesty, 60" table requires 48" modesty, and 48" table requires 36" modesty
•   SIN 711-2 

RECTANGULAR MODESTY PANEL
 1⁄3 HEIGHT 
RESIN

                                               GRADE 1          GRADE 2        GRADE 3

NAC6012MPA                               $         586              $         867              $         969         3⁄16            59 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   5 lbs.            3.9

NAC5412MPA                                          526                          781                          874           3⁄16            53 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   5 lbs.            3.8

NAC4812MPA                                          468                          692                          773          3⁄16            47 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   4 lbs.            3.7

NAC4212MPA                                          410                          608                          680          3⁄16            41 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   4 lbs.            3.7

NAC3612MPA                                          351                          523                          585          3⁄16            35 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   4 lbs.            3.7

NAC3012MPA                                          293                          433                          485          3⁄16            29 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   3 lbs.            3.6

NAC2412MPA                                          234                          348                          390          3⁄16            23 13⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   3 lbs.            3.6

•  Specify resin grade and color: Grade 1 Frosted (1677), Grade 2 Ting Ting (2877) or Scribble Cloud (2977) or Grade 3 Wisp Silver (3377)
•  Resin modesty can be used with Epic and WaveWorks worksurfaces and flip/nest tables
•  Double sided 3⁄16" resin
•  Modesty has stiffener rail which comes with brackets that attach to the underside of the worksurface
•  72" flip/nest training table requires 60" modesty, 60" table requires 48" modesty, and 48" table requires 36" modesty
•   SIN 711-2 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Reference Accessories section for wire managers
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
For options, see page  345 

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
NAC6012MP2M E 501

RECTANGULAR MODESTY PANEL
 1⁄3 HEIGHT 
METAL

NAC6012MP2M                                                                                        $         586          1⁄16            59 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                10 lbs.            3.9

NAC5412MP2M                                                                                                   526          1⁄16            53 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                10 lbs.            3.8

NAC4812MP2M                                                                                                   468          1⁄16            47 11⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   8 lbs.            3.7

NAC4212MP2M                                                                                                   410          1⁄16            41 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   8 lbs.            3.7

NAC3612MP2M                                                                                                   351          1⁄16            35 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   8 lbs.            3.7

NAC3012MP2M                                                                                                   293          1⁄16            29 ¾        12 5⁄8        —             —                   6 lbs.            3.6

NAC2412MP2M                                                                                                   234          1⁄16            23 13⁄16       12 5⁄8        —             —                   6 lbs.            3.6

•  Specify Style E for embossed design
•  Specify metal color: 462 Cinder, 501 Platinum Metallic, 503 Satin Nickel Metallic and 405 Designer White
•  Metal modesty can be used with Epic and WaveWorks worksurfaces and flip/nest tables
•  Modesty comes with brackets that attach to the underside of the worksurface
•  Metal modesty has raised square embossed design (the raised design appears on the approach side of the modesty)
•   Metal modesty is 16-gauge steel
•   72" flip/nest training table requires 60" modesty, 60" table requires 48" modesty, and 48" table requires 36" modesty
•   SIN 711-2 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
For options, see page  345 

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
NACGBT2

Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered within 10 days.

LEVELING GANGING BRACKET NAC18LGB                           Table Ganging Bracket Kit                          $           70         —            —            —            —            —                   1 lbs.           0.03 

NAC24LGB                           Table Ganging Bracket Kit                                       94         —            —            —            —            —                   2 lbs.           0.03 

•   NAC18LGB to be used with 18" deep flip/nest table surfaces
•  NAC24LGB to be used with 24" and 30" deep flip/nest table surfaces
•  For use when completely level surfaces are desired
•  Tables feature threaded inserts for ganging brackets
•  One model to be ordered per flip/nest training table
•   SIN 711-2 

GANGING BRACKET NACGBT2                             Table Ganging Bracket Kit                          $           77         —            —            —            —            —                   1 lbs.             0.1 

•   Quantity of 6 (set of 3 pairs) hook and loop “dog bone” shaped brackets
•  All hardware included
•  Available in black only
•  Specify model number only
•   SIN 711-2 
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WAVEWORKS TRAINING WORKSURFACE SPECIFICATIONS      
SIZES
• 18" deep in widths of 30"–72"
• 24" deep in widths of 30"–72"
• 30" deep in widths of 48"–72"

TOPS
• Veneer surfaces are 1 3⁄16" plain sliced slipmatched cherry (Amber, Autumn, Mocha, Truffle) or maple veneer (Brighton, Caramel, Honey, Natural), plain sliced

bookmatched walnut veneer (Cordovan, Judicial), or quarter cut walnut veneer (Almond, Portobello, Sable). All veneer surfaces feature a 3mm wood rim
• Laminate surfaces are 1 3⁄16" HPL [high pressure laminate) or 1 1⁄8" TFL (thermally fused laminate)

FINISH APPLICATION
• Veneer tops are finished with IntegraClear® UV technology. IntegraClear® is a water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds indoor air quality

standards. This proprietary finish is virtually VOC-free, has remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of veneers to show through

RIM PROFILE OPTIONS
• Veneer tops feature a wood rim with six rim profile options
• Laminate tops feature a 3mm PVC rim or a wood rim with six rim profile options

GROMMET OPTIONS
• Cutout option for (G17) One Touch Pivoting Power Grommet
• Round black nylon grommet (G1) available
• Racetrack zinc grommet (G11) available in four colors
• Wire/data managers are available for additional cable management, see page  533 for accessories
• Undersurface wire managers available, see page  533 for accessories

BASES
• Reference page  366 for base matrix requirements
• See pages  370-375 for base options available
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WOOD RIM
AC     Autumn
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN     Honey
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
TF      Truffle
792    Sable

RIM PROFILE OPTIONS
PVC SOFTENED RIM
AC2   Autumn 2
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN2  Honey 2
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
PT     Portico
SK     Skyline
SM    Sonoma
TF      Truffle
405    Designer White
417    Mojave
418    Mouse
419    Wallaby
425    Shadow
440    Cloud
461    Graphite
462    Cinder
478    Platinum Grey
488    Frosty White
491    Designer White Linear
492    Cinder Linear
791    Palisander
792    Sable
793    Acorn

PVC REED RIM
AC2   Autumn 2
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN2  Honey 2
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
TF      Truffle

WOOD FINISHES 
AC     Autumn
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN     Honey
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
TF      Truffle
792    Sable

TOP SHEEN 
OPTIONS
R        Standard
N       Matte/Satin

LAMINATE COLORS
WOODGRAIN LAMINATE
AC2   Autumn 2
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN2  Honey 2
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
PT     Portico*
SK     Skyline*
SM    Sonoma*
TF      Truffle
791    Palisander*
792    Sable
793    Acorn*

SOLID LAMINATE
405    Designer White
417    Mojave
418    Mouse
419    Wallaby
425    Shadow
440    Cloud
461    Graphite
462    Cinder
478    Platinum Grey
488    Frosty White
491    Designer White Linear
492    Cinder Linear

PATTERN LAMINATE
809    Tungsten Evolv
814    White Tigris
818    Crisp Linen
819    Flax Gauze
820    Paloma Bisque
821    Elemental Concrete
822    Smoke Quarstone
874    Bronze Legacy

*Not available on laminate/wood models
• CSL available; see page  8 for program details and upcharge

Softened Wood (F) Reed Wood (R) Cove Wood (P) Zip Wood (Z) Concave Wood (C) Step Wood (T) Softened PVC (V) Reed PVC (N)
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Round Grommet, 
Black Nylon
$25 list for each grommet
G1L       Left
G1R      Right
G1LR    Left & Right
G1C      Center
G1A      Left, Right & Center
Racetrack Grommet, 
Satin Nickel Metallic
$30 list for each grommet
G11SNL      Left
G11SNR      Right
G11SNLR    Left & Right
G11SNC     Center
G11SNA      Left, Right & Center

Racetrack Grommet, 
Platinum Metallic
$30 list for each grommet
G11PLL       Left
G11PLR      Right
G11PLLR    Left & Right
G11PLC      Center
G11PLA      Left, Right & Center
Racetrack Grommet, 
Cinder
$30 list for each grommet
G11MBL     Left
G11MBR     Right
G11MBLR   Left & Right
G11MBC     Center
G11MBA     Left, Right & Center

WORKSURFACE GROMMET OPTIONS 
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

Cutout Option for One Touch Pivoting Power
Grommet
$25 list upcharge per cutout location
CUT-G17L      Left
CUT-G17R     Right
CUT-G17LR   Left & Right
CUT-G17C     Center
CUT-G17LC   Left & Center
CUT-G17RC   Right & Center
CUT-G17A     Left, Right & Center
• Reference page  246 in the Casegoods Book 2

Price List for cutout locations of CUT-G17

• Reference page  528 for pricing and details

• Reference page  528 for pricing and details

• Reference page  528 for pricing and details

NACG17ELB (Sold Separately)
NACG17ELS (Sold Separately)

NACG172ELB (Sold Separately)
NACG172ELS (Sold Separately)

NACG173ELB (Sold Separately)
NACG173ELS (Sold Separately)

5"

3 ¾"

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

1¾"

2¾"

WORKSURFACE WIRE MANAGER  
If no wire manager is desired, specify an X 
(No Wire Manager)
Specify locations and color option
Comes attached to worksurface
$40 list for each location
Locations:
D1B      Back                   $40 list
D1L       Left                     $40 list
D1R      Right                  $40 list
D1LR    Left & Right       $80 list
D1BL    Back & Left        $80 list
D1BR    Back & Right     $80 list

Colors:
403 Chamois
405 Designer White
419 Wallaby
425 Shadow
440 Cloud
461 Graphite
462 Cinder
478 Platinum Grey
485 Dark Chocolate

Sample Option Selections:
D1B425      Wire Manager on Back in Shadow, $40 list
D1BL403    Wire Manager on Back and Left in Chamois, $80 list
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

BASE MODEL KEY
W       Wood Top/Wood Rim
LW     Laminate Top/Wood Rim
L        Laminate Top/PVC Rim
LL      TFL Top/PVC Rim

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Worksurfaces shipped with appropriate hardware by specifying

worksurface type; see the specification guide for details
• Rim on all four sides of laminate and wood worksurfaces;

unless a wire manager is specified then the rim would only be
where the wire manager is not located

• Component worksurfaces can be used with assembled units
• Refer to page  246 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for

grommet locations
• Refer to page  353 for grommet upcharge
• Unsupported 1 3⁄16" worksurface spans should not exceed 48";

unsupported 1 9⁄16" worksurface spans should not exceed 60";
see page  409 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for support
options

• Refer to pages  519 - 539 for accessories
• If specifying wood, you must specify the same finish for all

options

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACE 
18" DEPTH  

L

B

R

1 9⁄16" TOP THICKNESS                                                                                 
WWN1872WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         774         18 1⁄8         71 15⁄16      1 9⁄16          —            —                57 lbs.            2.3

WWN1872WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      774         18 1⁄8         71 15⁄16      1 9⁄16          —            —                57 lbs.            2.3

WWN1872WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 488         18 1⁄8         71 15⁄16      1 9⁄16          —            —                57 lbs.            2.3

WWN1866WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         750         18 1⁄8         66           1 9⁄16          —            —                52 lbs.            2.2

WWN1866WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      750         18 1⁄8         66           1 9⁄16          —            —                52 lbs.            2.2

WWN1866WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 462         18 1⁄8         66           1 9⁄16          —            —                52 lbs.            2.2

WWN1860WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         731         18 1⁄8         60           1 9⁄16          —            —                48 lbs.            2.0

WWN1860WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      731         18 1⁄8         60           1 9⁄16          —            —                48 lbs.            2.0

WWN1860WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 444         18 1⁄8         60           1 9⁄16          —            —                48 lbs.            2.0

WWN1854WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         715         18 1⁄8         54           1 9⁄16          —            —                43 lbs.            1.8

WWN1854WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      715         18 1⁄8         54           1 9⁄16          —            —                43 lbs.            1.8

WWN1854WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 406         18 1⁄8         54           1 9⁄16          —            —                43 lbs.            1.8

WWN1848WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         702         18 1⁄8         48 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                38 lbs.            1.6

WWN1848WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      702         18 1⁄8         48 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                38 lbs.            1.6

WWN1848WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 377         18 1⁄8         48 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                38 lbs.            1.6

WWN1842WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         675         18 1⁄8         42 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                34 lbs.            1.5

WWN1842WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      675         18 1⁄8         42 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                34 lbs.            1.5

WWN1842WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 351         18 1⁄8         42 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                34 lbs.            1.5

WWN1836WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         656         18 1⁄8         36 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                29 lbs.            1.3

WWN1836WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      656         18 1⁄8         36 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                29 lbs.            1.3

WWN1836WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 330         18 1⁄8         36 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                29 lbs.            1.3

WWN1830WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         641         18 1⁄8         30 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                24 lbs.            1.1

WWN1830WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      641         18 1⁄8         30 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                24 lbs.            1.1

WWN1830WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 308         18 1⁄8         30 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                24 lbs.            1.1

•  Reference page  366 for base requirements
•  Wire manager locations: back, right or left, or back and left, or back and right; see page  353 for wire manager colors and upcharge
•  When ordering a wire manager, a wire manager filler can be ordered separately; see page  412 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List
•   Worksurfaces can be ordered in 1⁄16" increments in depth to a minimum of 9" and/or width to next smallest available size at no upcharge
•  When ordering a worksurface with a size modification, specify desired depth and/or width
•  To provide additional worksurface support when using in table desking applications, see undersurface support rails on page  376 
•   Worksurfaces up to 72" wide can be used for table desking applications
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Worksurface Type
3.    Rim
4.    PVC Rim Color (laminate models)
5.    Grommet
6.    Wire Manager
7.    Modified Depth
8.    Modified Width
9.    Worksurface Sheen (wood models)

10.    Laminate Top Color/Veneer Top Finish
11.    Veneer Rim Finish (laminate/wood models)
For options, see pages  352-353 

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
WWN1848WSSDW       M     F            X     D1BL403     X     45 ½     N        MH
WWN1848WSSDL        M     V420     X     D1L420       X     45       420
WWN1848WSSDLW     M     F            X     D1B420       X     X         MH     MH

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACE 
18" DEPTH (CONTINUED)

L

B

R

1 3⁄16" TOP THICKNESS                                                                                 

WW1872WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         659         18 1⁄8         71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —            —                57 lbs.            2.3

WW1872WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      659         18 1⁄8         71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —            —                57 lbs.            2.3

WW1872WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 376         18 1⁄8         71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —            —                57 lbs.            2.3

WW1872WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           301         18 1⁄8         71 15⁄16      1 1⁄8           —            —                57 lbs.            2.3

WW1866WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         634         18 1⁄8         66           1 3⁄16          —            —                52 lbs.            2.2

WW1866WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      634         18 1⁄8         66           1 3⁄16          —            —                52 lbs.            2.2

WW1866WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 349         18 1⁄8         66           1 3⁄16          —            —                52 lbs.            2.2

WW1866WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           279         18 1⁄8         66           1 1⁄8           —            —                52 lbs.            2.2

WW1860WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         616         18 1⁄8         60           1 3⁄16          —            —                48 lbs.            2.0

WW1860WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      616         18 1⁄8         60           1 3⁄16          —            —                48 lbs.            2.0

WW1860WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 331         18 1⁄8         60           1 3⁄16          —            —                48 lbs.            2.0

WW1860WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           265         18 1⁄8         60           1 1⁄8           —            —                48 lbs.            2.0

WW1854WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         600         18 1⁄8         54           1 3⁄16          —            —                43 lbs.            1.8

WW1854WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      600         18 1⁄8         54           1 3⁄16          —            —                43 lbs.            1.8

WW1854WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 293         18 1⁄8         54           1 3⁄16          —            —                43 lbs.            1.8

WW1854WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           234         18 1⁄8         54           1 1⁄8           —            —                43 lbs.            1.8

WW1848WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         587         18 1⁄8         48 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                38 lbs.            1.6

WW1848WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      587         18 1⁄8         48 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                38 lbs.            1.6

WW1848WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 264         18 1⁄8         48 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                38 lbs.            1.6

WW1848WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           211         18 1⁄8         48 1⁄16        1 1⁄8           —            —                38 lbs.            1.6

•  Reference page  366 for base requirements
•  Wire manager locations: back, right or left, or back and left, or back and right; see page  353 for wire manager colors and upcharge
•  When ordering a wire manager, a wire manager filler can be ordered separately; see page  412 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List
•   Worksurfaces can be ordered in 1⁄16" increments in depth to a minimum of 9" and/or width to next smallest available size at no upcharge
•  When ordering a worksurface with a size modification, specify desired depth and/or width
•  To provide additional worksurface support when using in table desking applications, see undersurface support rails on page  376 
•   Worksurfaces up to 72" wide can be used for table desking applications
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACE 
18" DEPTH (CONTINUED)

L

B

R

1 3⁄16" TOP THICKNESS (CONTINUED)                                                       

WW1842WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         560         18 1⁄8         42 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                34 lbs.            1.5

WW1842WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      560         18 1⁄8         42 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                34 lbs.            1.5

WW1842WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 239         18 1⁄8         42 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                34 lbs.            1.5

WW1842WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           191         18 1⁄8         42 1⁄16        1 1⁄8           —            —                34 lbs.            1.5

WW1836WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         540         18 1⁄8         36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                29 lbs.            1.3

WW1836WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      540         18 1⁄8         36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                29 lbs.            1.3

WW1836WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 217         18 1⁄8         36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                29 lbs.            1.3

WW1836WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           174         18 1⁄8         36 1⁄16        1 1⁄8           —            —                29 lbs.            1.3

WW1830WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         525         18 1⁄8         30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                24 lbs.            1.1

WW1830WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      525         18 1⁄8         30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                24 lbs.            1.1

WW1830WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 196         18 1⁄8         30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                24 lbs.            1.1

WW1830WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           157         18 1⁄8         30 1⁄16        1 1⁄8           —            —                24 lbs.            1.1

•  Reference page  366 for base requirements
•  Wire manager locations: back, right or left, or back and left, or back and right; see page  353 for wire manager colors and upcharge
•  When ordering a wire manager, a wire manager filler can be ordered separately; see page  412 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List
•   Worksurfaces can be ordered in 1⁄16" increments in depth to a minimum of 9" and/or width to next smallest available size at no upcharge
•  When ordering a worksurface with a size modification, specify desired depth and/or width
•  To provide additional worksurface support when using in table desking applications, see undersurface support rails on page  376 
•   Worksurfaces up to 72" wide can be used for table desking applications
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 

BASE MODEL KEY
W       Wood Top/Wood Rim
LW     Laminate Top/Wood Rim
L        Laminate Top/PVC Rim
LL      TFL Top/PVC Rim

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Worksurfaces shipped with appropriate hardware by specifying

worksurface type; see the specification guide for details
• Rim on all four sides of laminate and wood worksurfaces;

unless a wire manager is specified then the rim would only be
where the wire manager is not located

• Component worksurfaces can be used with assembled units
• Refer to page  246 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for

grommet locations
• Refer to page  353 for grommet upcharge
• Unsupported 1 3⁄16" worksurface spans should not exceed 48";

unsupported 1 9⁄16" worksurface spans should not exceed 60";
see page  409 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for support
options

• Refer to pages  519 - 539 for accessories
• If specifying wood, you must specify the same finish for all

options
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Worksurface Type
3.    Rim
4.    PVC Rim Color (laminate models)
5.    Grommet
6.    Wire Manager
7.    Modified Depth
8.    Modified Width
9.    Worksurface Sheen (wood models)

10.    Laminate Top Color/Veneer Top Finish
11.    Veneer Rim Finish (laminate/wood models)
For options, see pages  352-353 

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
WW1842WSSDW      M     F            X     D1BL403     X    39 3⁄8    N        MH
WW1842WSSDL       M     V420     X     D1L420       X    39       420
WW1842WSSDLW    M     F            X     D1B420       X    X         MH    MH

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACE 
24" DEPTH    

L

B

R

1 9⁄16" TOP THICKNESS                                                                                 
WWN2472WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         832         24           71 15⁄16      1 9⁄16          —            —                85 lbs.            3.2

WWN2472WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      832         24           71 15⁄16      1 9⁄16          —            —                85 lbs.            3.2

WWN2472WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 525         24           71 15⁄16      1 9⁄16          —            —                85 lbs.            3.2

WWN2466WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         807         24           66           1 9⁄16          —            —                81 lbs.            3.0

WWN2466WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      807         24           66           1 9⁄16          —            —                81 lbs.            3.0

WWN2466WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 496         24           66           1 9⁄16          —            —                81 lbs.            3.0

WWN2460WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         785         24           60           1 9⁄16          —            —                76 lbs.            2.8

WWN2460WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      785         24           60           1 9⁄16          —            —                76 lbs.            2.8

WWN2460WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 478         24           60           1 9⁄16          —            —                76 lbs.            2.8

WWN2454WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         769         24           54           1 9⁄16          —            —                74 lbs.            2.5

WWN2454WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      769         24           54           1 9⁄16          —            —                74 lbs.            2.5

WWN2454WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 437         24           54           1 9⁄16          —            —                74 lbs.            2.5

WWN2448WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         755         24           48 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                67 lbs.            2.3

WWN2448WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      755         24           48 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                67 lbs.            2.3

WWN2448WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 406         24           48 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                67 lbs.            2.3

WWN2442WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         727         24           42 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                65 lbs.            2.0

WWN2442WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      727         24           42 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                65 lbs.            2.0

WWN2442WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 378         24           42 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                65 lbs.            2.0

WWN2436WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         704         24           36 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WWN2436WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      704         24           36 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WWN2436WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 354         24           36 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WWN2430WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         690         24           30 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

WWN2430WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      690         24           30 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

WWN2430WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 331         24           30 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

•  Reference page  366 for base requirements
•  Wire manager locations: back, right or left, or back and left, or back and right; see page  353 for wire manager colors and upcharge
•  When ordering a wire manager, a wire manager filler can be ordered separately; see page  412 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List
•   Worksurfaces can be ordered in 1⁄16" increments in depth and/or width to next smallest available size at no upcharge
•  When ordering a worksurface with a size modification, specify desired depth and/or width
•  For use with 23" deep component pedestals
•  To provide additional worksurface support when using in table desking applications, see undersurface support rails on page  376 
•   Worksurfaces up to 72" wide can be used for table desking applications
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACE 
24" DEPTH (CONTINUED)

L

B

R

1 3⁄16" TOP THICKNESS                                                                                 

WW2472WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         708         24           71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —            —                85 lbs.            3.2

WW2472WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      708         24           71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —            —                85 lbs.            3.2

WW2472WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 405         24           71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —            —                85 lbs.            3.2

WW2472WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           324         24           71 15⁄16      1 1⁄8           —            —                85 lbs.            3.2

WW2466WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         681         24           66           1 3⁄16          —            —                81 lbs.            3.0

WW2466WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      681         24           66           1 3⁄16          —            —                81 lbs.            3.0

WW2466WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 376         24           66           1 3⁄16          —            —                81 lbs.            3.0

WW2466WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           301         24           66           1 1⁄8           —            —                81 lbs.            3.0

WW2460WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         662         24           60           1 3⁄16          —            —                76 lbs.            2.8

WW2460WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      662         24           60           1 3⁄16          —            —                76 lbs.            2.8

WW2460WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 355         24           60           1 3⁄16          —            —                76 lbs.            2.8

WW2460WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           284         24           60           1 1⁄8           —            —                76 lbs.            2.8

WW2454WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         644         24           54           1 3⁄16          —            —                74 lbs.            2.5

WW2454WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      644         24           54           1 3⁄16          —            —                74 lbs.            2.5

WW2454WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 315         24           54           1 3⁄16          —            —                74 lbs.            2.5

WW2454WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           252         24           54           1 1⁄8           —            —                74 lbs.            2.5

WW2448WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         630         24           48 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                67 lbs.            2.3

WW2448WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      630         24           48 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                67 lbs.            2.3

WW2448WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 285         24           48 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                67 lbs.            2.3

WW2448WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           229         24           48 1⁄16        1 1⁄8           —            —                67 lbs.            2.3

•  Reference page  366 for base requirements
•  Wire manager locations: back, right or left, or back and left, or back and right; see page  353 for wire manager colors and upcharge
•  When ordering a wire manager, a wire manager filler can be ordered separately; see page  412 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List
•   Worksurfaces can be ordered in 1⁄16" increments in depth and/or width to next smallest available size at no upcharge
•  When ordering a worksurface with a size modification, specify desired depth and/or width
•  For use with 23" deep component pedestals
•  To provide additional worksurface support when using in table desking applications, see undersurface support rails on page  376 
•   Worksurfaces up to 72" wide can be used for table desking applications
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 

BASE MODEL KEY
W       Wood Top/Wood Rim
LW     Laminate Top/Wood Rim
L        Laminate Top/PVC Rim
LL      TFL Top/PVC Rim

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Worksurfaces shipped with appropriate hardware by specifying

worksurface type; see the specification guide for details
• Rim on all four sides of laminate and wood worksurfaces;

unless a wire manager is specified then the rim would only be
where the wire manager is not located

• Component worksurfaces can be used with assembled units
• Refer to page  246 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for

grommet locations
• Refer to page  353 for grommet upcharge
• Unsupported 1 3⁄16" worksurface spans should not exceed 48";

unsupported 1 9⁄16" worksurface spans should not exceed 60";
see page  409 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for support
options

• Refer to pages  519 - 539 for accessories
• If specifying wood, you must specify the same finish for all

options
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACE 
24" DEPTH (CONTINUED)

L

B

R

1 3⁄16" TOP THICKNESS (CONTINUED)                                                       

WW2442WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         602         24           42 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                65 lbs.            2.0

WW2442WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      602         24           42 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                65 lbs.            2.0

WW2442WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 256         24           42 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                65 lbs.            2.0

WW2442WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           205         24           42 1⁄16        1 1⁄8           —            —                65 lbs.            2.0

WW2436WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         580         24           36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WW2436WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      580         24           36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WW2436WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 234         24           36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WW2436WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           186         24           36 1⁄16        1 1⁄8           —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WW2430WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         564         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

WW2430WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      564         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

WW2430WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 210         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

WW2430WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           168         24           30 1⁄16        1 1⁄8           —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

•  Reference page  366 for base requirements
•  Wire manager locations: back, right or left, or back and left, or back and right; see page  353 for wire manager colors and upcharge
•  When ordering a wire manager, a wire manager filler can be ordered separately; see page  412 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List
•   Worksurfaces can be ordered in 1⁄16" increments in depth and/or width to next smallest available size at no upcharge
•  When ordering a worksurface with a size modification, specify desired depth and/or width
•  For use with 23" deep component pedestals
•  To provide additional worksurface support when using in table desking applications, see undersurface support rails on page  376 
•   Worksurfaces up to 72" wide can be used for table desking applications
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Worksurface Type
3.    Rim
4.    PVC Rim Color (laminate models)
5.    Grommet
6.    Wire Manager
7.    Modified Depth
8.    Modified Width
9.    Worksurface Sheen (wood models)

10.    Laminate Top Color/Veneer Top Finish
11.    Veneer Rim Finish (laminate/wood models)
For options, see pages  352-353 

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
WW2448WSSDW      M     F            X     D1BL403    X 45 ½    N        MH
WW2448WSSDL       M     V420     X     D1L420      X 45       420
WW2448WSSDLW    M     F            X     D1B420      X X         MH     MH
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACE 
30" DEPTH

L

B

R

1 9⁄16" TOP THICKNESS                                                                                 

WWN3072WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         916         30 1⁄16        71 15⁄16      1 9⁄16          —            —                95 lbs.            4.0

WWN3072WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      916         30 1⁄16        71 15⁄16      1 9⁄16          —            —                95 lbs.            4.0

WWN3072WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 605         30 1⁄16        71 15⁄16      1 9⁄16          —            —                95 lbs.            4.0

WWN3066WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         887         30 1⁄16        66           1 9⁄16          —            —                88 lbs.            3.7

WWN3066WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      887         30 1⁄16        66           1 9⁄16          —            —                88 lbs.            3.7

WWN3066WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 565         30 1⁄16        66           1 9⁄16          —            —                88 lbs.            3.7

WWN3060WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         869         30 1⁄16        60           1 9⁄16          —            —                81 lbs.            3.3

WWN3060WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      869         30 1⁄16        60           1 9⁄16          —            —                81 lbs.            3.3

WWN3060WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 525         30 1⁄16        60           1 9⁄16          —            —                81 lbs.            3.3

WWN3054WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         853         30 1⁄16        54           1 9⁄16          —            —                74 lbs.            3.0

WWN3054WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      853         30 1⁄16        54           1 9⁄16          —            —                74 lbs.            3.0

WWN3054WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 493         30 1⁄16        54           1 9⁄16          —            —                74 lbs.            3.0

WWN3048WSSDW              Wood                                                             $         838         30 1⁄16        48           1 9⁄16          —            —                67 lbs.            2.7

WWN3048WSSDLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      838         30 1⁄16        48           1 9⁄16          —            —                67 lbs.            2.7

WWN3048WSSDL               Laminate                                                                 459         30 1⁄16        48           1 9⁄16          —            —                67 lbs.            2.7

•  Reference page  366 for base requirements
•  Wire manager locations: back, right or left, or back and left, or back and right; see page  353 for wire manager colors and upcharge
•  When ordering a wire manager, a wire manager filler can be ordered separately; see page  412 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List
•   Worksurfaces can be ordered in 1⁄16" increments in depth and/or width to next smallest available size at no upcharge
•  When ordering a worksurface with a size modification, specify desired depth and/or width
•  For use with 23" or 29" deep pedestals
•  Worksurfaces up to 72" wide can be used for table desking applications
•  When using C-leg bases in a table desking application, left or right grommet locations will interfere with C-Leg
•  To provide additional worksurface support when using in table desking applications, see undersurface support rails on page  376 
•   For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 

BASE MODEL KEY
W       Wood Top/Wood Rim
LW     Laminate Top/Wood Rim
L        Laminate Top/PVC Rim
LL      TFL Top/PVC Rim

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Worksurfaces shipped with appropriate hardware by specifying

worksurface type; see the specification guide for details
• Rim on all four sides of laminate and wood worksurfaces;

unless a wire manager is specified then the rim would only be
where the wire manager is not located

• Component worksurfaces can be used with assembled units
• Refer to page  246 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for

grommet locations
• Refer to page  353 for grommet upcharge
• Unsupported 1 3⁄16" worksurface spans should not exceed 48";

unsupported 1 9⁄16" worksurface spans should not exceed 60";
see page  409 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for support
options

• Refer to pages  519 - 539 for accessories
• If specifying wood, you must specify the same finish for all

options
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACE 
30" DEPTH (CONTINUED)

L

B

R

1 3⁄16" TOP THICKNESS                                                                                 

WW3072WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         792         30 1⁄16        71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —            —                95 lbs.            4.0

WW3072WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      792         30 1⁄16        71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —            —                95 lbs.            4.0

WW3072WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 484         30 1⁄16        71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —            —                95 lbs.            4.0

WW3072WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           387         30 1⁄16        71 15⁄16      1 1⁄8           —            —                95 lbs.            4.0

WW3066WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         763         30 1⁄16        66           1 3⁄16          —            —                88 lbs.            3.7

WW3066WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      763         30 1⁄16        66           1 3⁄16          —            —                88 lbs.            3.7

WW3066WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 445         30 1⁄16        66           1 3⁄16          —            —                88 lbs.            3.7

WW3066WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           355         30 1⁄16        66           1 1⁄8           —            —                88 lbs.            3.7

WW3060WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         746         30 1⁄16        60           1 3⁄16          —            —                81 lbs.            3.3

WW3060WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      746         30 1⁄16        60           1 3⁄16          —            —                81 lbs.            3.3

WW3060WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 405         30 1⁄16        60           1 3⁄16          —            —                81 lbs.            3.3

WW3060WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           324         30 1⁄16        60           1 1⁄8           —            —                81 lbs.            3.3

WW3054WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         729         30 1⁄16        54           1 3⁄16          —            —                74 lbs.            3.0

WW3054WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      729         30 1⁄16        54           1 3⁄16          —            —                74 lbs.            3.0

WW3054WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 373         30 1⁄16        54           1 3⁄16          —            —                74 lbs.            3.0

WW3054WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           298         30 1⁄16        54           1 1⁄8           —            —                74 lbs.            3.0

WW3048WSSDW                Wood                                                             $         714         30 1⁄16        48           1 3⁄16          —            —                67 lbs.            2.7

WW3048WSSDLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      714         30 1⁄16        48           1 3⁄16          —            —                67 lbs.            2.7

WW3048WSSDL                  Laminate                                                                 339         30 1⁄16        48           1 3⁄16          —            —                67 lbs.            2.7

WW3048WSSDLL                TFL                                                                           271         30 1⁄16        48           1 1⁄8           —            —                67 lbs.            2.7

•  Reference page  366 for base requirements
•  Wire manager locations: back, right or left, or back and left, or back and right; see page  353 for wire manager colors and upcharge
•  When ordering a wire manager, a wire manager filler can be ordered separately; see page  412 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List
•   Worksurfaces can be ordered in 1⁄16" increments in depth and/or width to next smallest available size at no upcharge
•  When ordering a worksurface with a size modification, specify desired depth and/or width
•  For use with 23" or 29" deep pedestals
•  Worksurfaces up to 72" wide can be used for table desking applications
•  When using C-leg bases in a table desking application, left or right grommet locations will interfere with C-Leg
•  To provide additional worksurface support when using in table desking applications, see undersurface support rails on page  376 
•   For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Worksurface Type
3.    Rim
4.    PVC Rim Color (laminate models)
5.    Grommet
6.    Wire Manager
7.    Modified Depth
8.    Modified Width
9.    Worksurface Sheen (wood models)

10.    Laminate Top Color/Veneer Top Finish
11.    Veneer Rim Finish (laminate/wood models)
For options, see pages  352-353 

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
WWN3048WSSDW       M     F            X     D1BL403     X     45 ½     N        MH
WWN3048WSSDL        M     V420     X     D1L420       X     45       420
WWN3048WSSDLW     M     F            X     D1B420       X     X         MH     MH
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

CONCAVE WORKSURFACE 

24" 225⁄8"267⁄16"L

B

R

1 9⁄16" THICKNESS        

WWN2472WSCCRDW        Wood                                                             $       1118         24           71 15⁄16      1 9⁄16          —             —                85 lbs.            3.2

WWN2472WSCCRDLW      Laminate/Wood                                                    1118         24           71 15⁄16      1 9⁄16          —             —                85 lbs.            3.2

WWN2472WSCCRDL          Laminate                                                                 617         24           71 15⁄16      1 9⁄16          —             —                85 lbs.            3.2

WWN2466WSCCRDW        Wood                                                             $       1048         24           66           1 9⁄16          —             —                81 lbs.            3.0

WWN2466WSCCRDLW      Laminate/Wood                                                    1048         24           66           1 9⁄16          —             —                81 lbs.            3.0

WWN2466WSCCRDL          Laminate                                                                 580         24           66           1 9⁄16          —             —                81 lbs.            3.0

WWN2460WSCCRDW        Wood                                                             $         996         24           60           1 9⁄16          —             —                76 lbs.            2.8

WWN2460WSCCRDLW      Laminate/Wood                                                      996         24           60           1 9⁄16          —             —                76 lbs.            2.8

WWN2460WSCCRDL          Laminate                                                                 558         24           60           1 9⁄16          —             —                76 lbs.            2.8

1 3⁄16" THICKNESS         

WW2472WSCCRDW           Wood                                                             $         993         24           71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —             —                85 lbs.            3.2

WW2472WSCCRDLW         Laminate/Wood                                                      993         24           71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —             —                85 lbs.            3.2

WW2472WSCCRDL            Laminate                                                                 496         24           71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —             —                85 lbs.            3.2

WW2472WSCCRDLL          TFL                                                                           398         24           71 15⁄16      1 1⁄8           —             —                85 lbs.            3.2

WW2466WSCCRDW           Wood                                                             $         924         24           66           1 3⁄16          —             —                81 lbs.            3.0

WW2466WSCCRDLW         Laminate/Wood                                                      924         24           66           1 3⁄16          —             —                81 lbs.            3.0

WW2466WSCCRDL            Laminate                                                                 459         24           66           1 3⁄16          —             —                81 lbs.            3.0

WW2466WSCCRDLL          TFL                                                                           368         24           66           1 1⁄8           —             —                81 lbs.            3.0

WW2460WSCCRDW           Wood                                                             $         870         24           60           1 3⁄16          —             —                76 lbs.            2.8

WW2460WSCCRDLW         Laminate/Wood                                                      870         24           60           1 3⁄16          —             —                76 lbs.            2.8

WW2460WSCCRDL            Laminate                                                                 438         24           60           1 3⁄16          —             —                76 lbs.            2.8

WW2460WSCCRDLL          TFL                                                                           350         24           60           1 1⁄8           —             —                76 lbs.            2.8

•  For use with 23" deep pedestals or for table desking applications
•  Wire manager locations: back, right or left, or back and left, or back and right; see page  353 for wire manager colors and upcharge
•  When ordering a wire manager, a wire manager filler can be ordered separately; see page  412 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List
•   Worksurfaces can be ordered in 1⁄16" increments in depth to 9" minimum at no upcharge
•  When ordering a worksurface with a size modification, specify desired depth
•  For additional worksurface support, specify Undersurface Support Rail, see page  376 
•   For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 

BASE MODEL KEY
W       Wood Top/Wood Rim
LW     Laminate Top/Wood Rim
L        Laminate Top/PVC Rim
LL      TFL Top/PVC Rim

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Worksurfaces shipped with appropriate hardware by specifying

worksurface type; see the specification guide for details
• Rim on all four sides of laminate and wood worksurfaces;

unless a wire manager is specified then the rim would only be
where the wire manager is not located

• Component worksurfaces can be used with assembled units
• Refer to page  246 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for

grommet locations
• Refer to page  353 for grommet upcharge
• Unsupported 1 3⁄16" worksurface spans should not exceed 48";

unsupported 1 9⁄16" worksurface spans should not exceed 60";
see page  409 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for support
options

• Refer to pages  519 - 539 for accessories
• If specifying wood, you must specify the same finish for all

options
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Worksurface Type
3.    Rim
4.    PVC Rim Color (laminate models)
5.    Grommet
6.    Wire Manager
7.    Modified Depth
8.    Worksurface Sheen (wood models)
9.    Laminate Top Color/Veneer Top Finish

10.    Veneer Rim Finish (laminate/wood models)
For options, see pages  352-353 

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
WWN2472WSCCRDW       M     F     X         X                23 ½     R         MH
WWN2472WSCCRDLW     M     F     X         D1L420     X         420     MH
WWN2472WSCCRDL        M     V     420     X                X         420

HALF ROUND WORKSURFACE 

30"

B

1 9⁄16" TOP THICKNESS

WWN60WSHRDW               Wood                                                             $         816         30           60           1 9⁄16          —             —                69 lbs.            2.8

WWN60WSHRDLW             Laminate/Wood                                                      816         30           60           1 9⁄16          —             —                69 lbs.            2.8

WWN60WSHRDL                Laminate                                                                 518         30           60           1 9⁄16          —             —                69 lbs.            2.8

WWN48WSHRDW               Wood                                                             $         700         24           48 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —             —                57 lbs.            2.3

WWN48WSHRDLW             Laminate/Wood                                                      700         24           48 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —             —                57 lbs.            2.3

WWN48WSHRDL                Laminate                                                                 451         24           48 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —             —                57 lbs.            2.3

1 3⁄16" TOP THICKNESS                                                                                 

WW60WSHRDW                  Wood                                                             $         693         30           60           1 3⁄16          —             —                69 lbs.            2.8

WW60WSHRDLW                Laminate/Wood                                                      693         30           60           1 3⁄16          —             —                69 lbs.            2.8

WW60WSHRDL                   Laminate                                                                 397         30           60           1 3⁄16          —             —                69 lbs.            2.8

WW60WSHRDLL                 TFL                                                                           317         30           60           1 1⁄8           —             —                69 lbs.            2.8

WW48WSHRDW                  Wood                                                             $         576         24           48 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —             —                57 lbs.            2.3

WW48WSHRDLW                Laminate/Wood                                                      576         24           48 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —             —                57 lbs.            2.3

WW48WSHRDL                   Laminate                                                                 331         24           48 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —             —                57 lbs.            2.3

WW48WSHRDLL                 TFL                                                                           265         24           48 1⁄16        1 1⁄8           —             —                57 lbs.            2.3

•  Rim profile on radius edge of surface only
•  Only available grommet option is center location
•  Do not specify worksurface type
•  Wire Manager available on back side-the straight side of the worksurface; see page  353 for wire manager colors and upcharge
•  When ordering a wire manager, a wire manager filler can be ordered separately; see page  412 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List
•   Modified width and depth not available on this shape
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

BASE MODEL KEY
W       Wood Unit
LW     Laminate Top/Wood Rim
L        Laminate Unit
LL      TFL Unit

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

QUARTER ROUND 
WORKSURFACE

1 9⁄16" TOP THICKNESS                                                                                 

WWN2424WSQRW             Wood                                                             $         690         24           24           1 3⁄16          —            —                25 lbs.            1.1

WWN2424WSQRLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      690         24           24           1 3⁄16          —            —                25 lbs.            1.1

WWN2424WSQRL               Laminate                                                                  444         24           24           1 3⁄16          —            —                25 lbs.            1.1

•  Utilize with 24" deep worksurfaces

WWN3030WSQRW             Wood                                                             $         804         30 1⁄16        30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WWN3030WSQRLW           Laminate/Wood                                                      804         30 1⁄16        30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WWN3030WSQRL               Laminate                                                                  510         30 1⁄16        30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

•  Utilize with 30" deep worksurfaces

WWN3024WSQRW             Wood                                                             $       1126         30 1⁄16        24           1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WWN3024WSQRLW           Laminate/Wood                                                    1126         30 1⁄16        24           1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WWN3024WSQRL               Laminate                                                                  752         30 1⁄16        24           1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

•  Utilize with 30" deep worksurface on left and 24" deep worksurface on right

WWN2430WSQRW             Wood                                                             $       1126         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WWN2430WSQRLW           Laminate/Wood                                                    1126         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WWN2430WSQRL               Laminate                                                                  752         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

•  Utilize with 24" deep worksurface on left and 30" deep worksurface on right

•  Rim profile on radius edge of worksurface
•  Grommet option not available
•  Worksurface uses flat brackets to attach to other worksurfaces and does not require a base
•   SIN 711-2 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• For worksurface type option, specify M (main)
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Rim
3.    PVC Rim Color (laminate models)
4.    Worksurface Sheen (wood models)
5.    Laminate Top Color/Veneer Top Finish
6.    Veneer Rim Finish (combo models)
For options, see pages  352-353 

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
WWN2424WSQRW      R    N        HN
WWN2424WSQRL       V    403    403
WWN2424WSQRLW    R    403    HN

QUARTER ROUND 
WORKSURFACE (CONTINUED)

1 3⁄16" TOP THICKNESS                                                                                 

WW2424WSQRW                Wood                                                             $         564         24           24           1 3⁄16          —            —                25 lbs.            1.1

WW2424WSQRLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      564         24           24           1 3⁄16          —            —                25 lbs.            1.1

WW2424WSQRL                 Laminate                                                                  322         24           24           1 3⁄16          —            —                25 lbs.            1.1

WW2424WSQRLL               TFL                                                                           258         24           24           1 3⁄16          —            —                25 lbs.            1.1

•  Utilize with 24" deep worksurfaces

WW3030WSQRW                Wood                                                             $         678         30 1⁄16        30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WW3030WSQRLW              Laminate/Wood                                                      678         30 1⁄16        30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WW3030WSQRL                 Laminate                                                                  388         30 1⁄16        30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WW3030WSQRLL               TFL                                                                           311         30 1⁄16        30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

•  Utilize with 30" deep worksurfaces

WW3024WSQRW                Wood                                                             $       1032         30 1⁄16        24           1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WW3024WSQRLW              Laminate/Wood                                                    1032         30 1⁄16        24           1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WW3024WSQRL                 Laminate                                                                  649         30 1⁄16        24           1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WW3024WSQRLL               TFL                                                                           519         30 1⁄16        24           1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

•  Utilize with 30" deep worksurface on left and 24" deep worksurface on right

WW2430WSQRW                Wood                                                             $       1032         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WW2430WSQRLW              Laminate/Wood                                                    1032         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WW2430WSQRL                 Laminate                                                                  649         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

WW2430WSQRLL               TFL                                                                           519         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                33 lbs.            2.0

•  Utilize with 24" deep worksurface on left and 30" deep worksurface on right

•  Rim profile on radius edge of worksurface
•  Grommet option not available
•  Worksurface uses flat brackets to attach to other worksurfaces and does not require a base
•   SIN 711-2 
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21" C-Legs (Static, Mobile, Adjustable Height)

            21" Static T                         21" Mobile T
(Sold 2 per box)

(2)

(2)

(N/A)

(N/A)

              3" Square                         3" or 4" Round
           Support Base                       Support Base

(4)

          Static Column                     Mobile Column

48" - 72"

24" D

(N/A)

(N/A)

(4)

48" - 72"

30" D

(4)

48" - 72"

18" DBASE REQUIREMENTS 

27" C-Legs (Static, Mobile, Adjustable Height)

(N/A)(N/A) (2)

(2)

(2)

(4)

60" - 72"

24" D

(N/A)

(N/A)

(N/A)

Electric Adjustable Base
30" and 24" models

(1) for 24" models
(N/A) for 30" models

(N/A)
(1) for 30" models

(N/A) for 24" models
(1) for 24" models

(N/A) for 30" models
(N/A)

Manual (Hand Crank) Adjustable Height Base
30" and 24" models

(1) for 24" models
(N/A) for 30" models

(N/A)
(1) for 30" models

(N/A) for 24" models
(1) for 24" models

(N/A) for 30" models
(N/A)

(3)

(4) (4)
(4)

(N/A) for 
mobile column

(4)
(3)

48" (N/A) for 
mobile column

       Adjustable Height               Adjustable Height
         Column Pin Leg            Mobile Column Pin Leg

(4) (4)(N/A) (4) (N/A)

48" & 60"

24" & 30" D

(N/A)
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SPAN BETWEEN TABLE LEGS 
For leg-based applications, the maximum recommended span of an unsupported 1 3⁄16" thick top is 48" between legs. Additional support is recommended for 
deflection for longer distances. When using mobile legs with tops that are 60" and greater, undersupport rails are recommended. Reference page  376 for undersurface
support rail.

RECTANGULAR TOPS
RECOMMENDED SPAN BETWEEN LEGS 

FOR STABILITY AND VISUAL APPEARANCE

LENGTH

72"
66"
60"
54"
48"
42"

C-LEG / T-LEG
48"
48"
42"
36"
30"
24"

COLUMN LEG
48"
48"
48"
46"
40"
34"

1 3⁄16" TOP
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MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

3" SUPPORT BASE ROUND
BAR HEIGHT         

NAC0340SFRNB                                                                                       $         250         3              —             40 3⁄8        —             —                 11 lbs.             1.1 

•   Adjustable glide standard
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

3" SUPPORT BASE ROUND
COUNTER HEIGHT         

NAC0334SFRNB                                                                                       $         220         3              —             34 1⁄16        —              —                  10 lbs.             1.0 

•   Adjustable glide standard
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

3" SUPPORT BASE ROUND         NAC0328SFRNB                                                                                       $         145         3               —              27 ¾-29 ¼                 —                   8 lbs.            0.8

•  Adjustable glide standard
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

4" SUPPORT BASE ROUND                                                                                                                                 DI                       H                       

NAC0428SFRNB †              Metal                                                             $         190          4               —              27 ¾-29 ¼                 —                10 lbs.            1.0

NAC2804SFBW                   Wood                                                                        501          4               —              27 ¾-29 ¼                 —                   6 lbs.            1.0

•  Adjustable glide standard
•  Metal base, specify paint colors: (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•   Metal base, optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Wood base, specify finish: Brighton (IM), Natural (NM), Honey (HN), Caramel (CL), Truffle (TF), Autumn (AC), Amber (MC), 
   Cordovan (CW), Judicial (DW), Mocha (MH)
•   SIN 711-2 , † Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Reference page  366 for base requirements

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width
DI      Diameter
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

2" SUPPORT BASE SQUARE         NAC0228SFSQB                                                                                        $         120         2              2              27 ¾        —            —                   6 lbs.            0.6

•  Adjustable glide standard
•  Not intended for use with U- and P-shaped desks with modesty
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

3" SUPPORT BASE SQUARE
BAR HEIGHT         

NAC0340SFSQB                                                                                        $         250         3              —             40 3⁄8        —             —                 11 lbs.             1.1 

•   Adjustable glide standard
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

3" SUPPORT BASE SQUARE
COUNTER HEIGHT         

NAC0334SFSQB                                                                                        $         220         3              —             34 1⁄16        —              —                  10 lbs.             1.0 

•   Adjustable glide standard
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

3" SUPPORT BASE SQUARE         NAC0328SFSQB                                                                                        $         145         3              3              27 ¾-29¼               —                   8 lbs.            0.8

•  Adjustable glide standard
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Wire Management Cutout (if applicable)
3.    Paint Color (if applicable)
4.    Finish (if applicable)

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
NAC0428SFRNB    CUL 501
NAC2804SFBW      TF
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MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Reference page  366 for base requirements

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width
DI      Diameter

ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT 
COLUMN PIN LEG 
MOBILE 

CBV0228COA2BMP                                                                                  $         220         1 ½           —             26 3⁄8-35 3⁄8               —                    6 lbs.             0.6 

•   Sold two per box
•  Weight limit of 200 pounds if concentrated; 326 pounds if weight is distributed
•  Optional paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT 
COLUMN PIN LEG 
STATIC 

CBV0228COA2BP                                                                                     $         200         1 ½           —             24 5⁄8-33 5⁄8               —                    6 lbs.             0.6 

•   Sold two per box
•  Weight limit of 200 pounds if concentrated; 326 pounds if weight is distributed
•  Optional paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

COLUMN LEG
MOBILE 

CBV0228COBMP                                                                                       $         120         2             —            27 ¾        —            —                  6 lbs.            0.6

•  Dual wheel locking caster
•  Some assembly required
•  Sold one per box
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

COLUMN LEG
STATIC 

                                                                                                                        DI          W          H                       

CBV0228COBP                                                                                          $         100         2             —            27 ¾        —            —                  6 lbs.            0.6

•  Adjustable glide standard
•  Some assembly required
•  Sold one per box
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Wire Management Cutout (if applicable)
3.    Column Paint Color
4.    Foot Paint Color (if applicable)

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
CBV0228COBP      CUL    501    462
CBV2728CL2BP    CUL    501    501

BASIC C-LEG BASE
STATIC 

CBV2728CL1                       Black                                                             $         243         2             26 9⁄16       27 ¾        —            —                10 lbs.            3.8

CBV2728CL1S †                  Platinum Metallic                                                    243         2             26 9⁄16       27 ¾        —            —                10 lbs.            3.8

CBV2128CL1                       Black                                                             $         222         2             20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                  9 lbs.            3.0

CBV2128CL1S †                  Platinum Metallic                                                    222         2             20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                  9 lbs.            3.0

•  Adjustable glides standard
•  Grommets should be field installed on surfaces utilizing a C Leg
•  Sold one per box
•   SIN 711-2 , † Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

C-LEG BASE
MOBILE 

                                                                                                                        DI          W          H                       

CBV2728CL2BMP                                                                                     $         585         2 ½           26 9⁄16       27 ¾        —            —                30 lbs.            7.2

CBV2128CL2BMP                                                                                                525         2 ½           20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                26 lbs.            2.8

•  Dual wheel locking casters
•  Some assembly required
•  Sold two per box
•  Grommets should be field installed on surfaces utilizing a C-leg
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional column and foot paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or 
   (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

C-LEG BASE
STATIC 

CBV2728CL2BP                                                                                        $         560         2 ½           26 9⁄16       27 ¾        —            —                30 lbs.            7.2

CBV2128CL2BP                                                                                                   500         2 ½           20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                26 lbs.            2.8

•  Adjustable glides standard
•  Some assembly required
•  Sold two per box
•  Grommets should be field installed on surfaces utilizing a C-leg
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional column and foot paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or 
   (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  
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MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Reference page  366 for base requirements

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width
DI      Diameter

T-LEG BASE
MOBILE 

CBV2128TL2BMP                                                                                     $         525         2 ½           20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                28 lbs.            5.6

•  Dual wheel locking casters
•  Some assembly required
•  Sold two per box
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional column and foot paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or 
   (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

T-LEG BASE
STATIC 

                                                                                                                        DI          W          H                       

CBV2128TL2BP                                                                                        $         500         2 ½           20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                28 lbs.            5.6

•  Adjustable glides standard
•  Some assembly required
•  Sold two per box
•  Optional upper and lower (CUL) wire management cutout
•  Optional column and foot paint colors available in (265) Polished, (405) Designer White, (462) Cinder, (501) Platinum Metallic, or 
   (503) Satin Nickel Metallic
•    Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment  

ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT 
STATIC C-LEG 
PIN ADJUSTMENT 

CBV2628CLA2B                  Cinder                                                            $         820          2 ¼            26 ¾          24 ¾-33 5⁄8                 —                 11 lbs.             7.2 

CBV2628CLA2S                  Platinum Metallic                                                    820          2 ¼            26 ¾          24 ¾-33 5⁄8                 —                 11 lbs.             7.2 

CBV2628CLA2N                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                               820          2 ¼            26 ¾          24 ¾-33 5⁄8                 —                 11 lbs.             7.2 

CBV2128CLA2B                  Cinder                                                            $         765          2 ¼            21 ¾          24 ¾-33 5⁄8                 —                 11 lbs.             2.8 

CBV2128CLA2S                  Platinum Metallic                                                    765          2 ¼            21 ¾          24 ¾-33 5⁄8                 —                 11 lbs.             2.8 

CBV2128CLA2N                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                               765          2 ¼            21 ¾          24 ¾-33 5⁄8                 —                 11 lbs.             2.8 

•   Sold two per box
•  Ships fully assembled
•  Grommets should be field installed on surfaces utilizing a C-leg
•   SIN 711-2 

BASIC C-LEG BASE
MOBILE 

CBV2728CLM1                    Black                                                             $         260         2             26 9⁄16       27 ¾        —            —                10 lbs.            3.8

CBV2728CLM1S †              Platinum Metallic                                                    260         2             26 9⁄16       27 ¾        —            —                10 lbs.            3.8

CBV2128CLM1                    Black                                                             $         236         2             20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                  9 lbs.            3.0

CBV2128CLM1S †              Platinum Metallic                                                    236         2             20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                  9 lbs.            3.0

•  Dual wheel locking casters
•  Grommets should be field installed on surfaces utilizing a C Leg
•  Sold one per box
•   SIN 711-2 , † Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment



METAL BASES

TRAINING TABLES

 NATIONAL OFFICE FURNITURE—TABLES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       373

M
ETAL BASES

                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Wire Management Cutout (if applicable)
3.    Column Paint Color (if applicable)
4.    Foot Paint Color (if applicable)

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
CBV2728CLM1
CBV2128TL2BP    CUL    501    501

BASIC FOLDING LEG CBV2128TF (Set)                Black                                                             $         664         2             20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                21 lbs.            2.3

•  Includes 2 legs per carton
•  Folding leg to be used with 24", 30", and 36" deep worksurfaces
•  Folding leg to be used on all 48", 54" and 60" long worksurfaces
•   SIN 711-2 

BASIC T-LEG BASE
MOBILE 

CBV2128TM1                      Black                                                             $         236         2             20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                10 lbs.            3.0

CBV2128TM1S †                Platinum Metallic                                                    236         2             20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                10 lbs.            3.0

•  Dual wheel locking casters
•  Sold one per box
•   SIN 711-2 , † Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

BASIC T-LEG BASE
STATIC 

CBV2128T1                         Black                                                             $         222         2             20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                10 lbs.            3.0

CBV2128T1S †                    Platinum Metallic                                                    222         2             20 ½        27 ¾        —            —                10 lbs.            3.0

•  Adjustable glides standard
•  Sold one per box
•   SIN 711-2 , † Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment
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MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Reference page  366 for base requirements

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width
DI      Diameter

ELECTRIC 
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT BASE 

CBV3072ABEB                    Cinder                                                            $       2032         29           62 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 67 lbs.             2.3 

CBV3072ABES                    Platinum Metallic                                                  2032         29           62 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 67 lbs.             2.3 

CBV3072ABEN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            2032         29           62 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 67 lbs.             2.3 

CBV3066ABEB                    Cinder                                                            $       2027         29           56 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 67 lbs.             2.3 

CBV3066ABES                    Platinum Metallic                                                  2027         29           56 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 67 lbs.             2.3 

CBV3066ABEN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            2027         29           56 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 67 lbs.             2.3 

CBV3060ABEB                    Cinder                                                            $       2022         29           50 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV3060ABES                    Platinum Metallic                                                  2022         29           50 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV3060ABEN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            2022         29           50 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV3048ABEB                    Cinder                                                            $       1967         29           38 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV3048ABES                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1967         29           38 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV3048ABEN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1967         29           38 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2472ABEB                    Cinder                                                            $       1923         23           62 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2472ABES                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1923         23           62 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2472ABEN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1923         23           62 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2466ABEB                    Cinder                                                            $       1918         23           56 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2466ABES                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1918         23           56 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2466ABEN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1918         23           56 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2460ABEB                    Cinder                                                            $       1913         23           50 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 64 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2460ABES                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1913         23           50 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 64 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2460ABEN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1913         23           50 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 64 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2448ABEB                    Cinder                                                            $       1858         23           38 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 64 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2448ABES                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1858         23           38 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 64 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2448ABEN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1858         23           38 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16              —                 64 lbs.             2.1 

•   Reference the model number to specify the approximate worksurface size (ex. CBV3072ABEB uses a 30 x 72 top)
•  For use with 30" and 24" WaveWorks and Epic worksurfaces
•  Rated for maximum of 250 lbs.
•   Some assembly required
•  All hardware and electrical included
•  One touch button allows for up/down adjustment
•  Electrical cord is 9' long (108")
•   Adjustable glides
•   SIN 711-2 
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M
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number

MANUAL (HAND CRANK) 
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT BASE 

CBV3072ABCB                    Cinder                                                            $       1639         29           62 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 67 lbs.             2.3 

CBV3072ABCS                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1639         29           62 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 67 lbs.             2.3 

CBV3072ABCN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1639         29           62 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 67 lbs.             2.3 

CBV3066ABCB                    Cinder                                                            $       1585         29           56 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 67 lbs.             2.3 

CBV3066ABCS                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1585         29           56 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 67 lbs.             2.3 

CBV3066ABCN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1585         29           56 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 67 lbs.             2.3 

CBV3060ABCB                    Cinder                                                            $       1530         29           50 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV3060ABCS                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1530         29           50 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV3060ABCN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1530         29           50 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV3048ABCB                    Cinder                                                            $       1476         29           38 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV3048ABCS                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1476         29           38 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV3048ABCN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1476         29           38 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2472ABCB                    Cinder                                                            $       1377         23           62 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2472ABCS                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1377         23           62 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2472ABCN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1377         23           62 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2466ABCB                    Cinder                                                            $       1372         23           56 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2466ABCS                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1372         23           56 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2466ABCN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1372         23           56 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 65 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2460ABCB                    Cinder                                                            $       1367         23           50 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 64 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2460ABCS                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1367         23           50 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 64 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2460ABCN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1367         23           50 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 64 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2448ABCB                    Cinder                                                            $       1311         23           38 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 64 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2448ABCS                    Platinum Metallic                                                  1311         23           38 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 64 lbs.             2.1 

CBV2448ABCN                    Satin Nickel Metallic                                            1311         23           38 7⁄8        25 3⁄16-43 ½               —                 64 lbs.             2.1 

•   Reference the model number to specify the approximate worksurface size (ex. CBV3072ABCB uses a 30 x 72 top)
•  For use with 30" and 24" WaveWorks and Epic worksurfaces
•  Rated for maximum of 250 lbs.
•   Some assembly required
•  All hardware included
•  Hand crank takes five full turns per inch of adjustment
•  Adjustable glides
•   SIN 711-2 
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MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width
DI      Diameter

VERTICAL WIRE MANAGER NAC0318WMV                    Cinder                                                            $         176         —            3             18           —            —                  2 lbs.            0.1

NAC0318WMVS                  Platinum Metallic                                                    176         —            3             18           —            —                  2 lbs.            0.1

NAC0318WMVN                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                               176         —            3             18           —            —                  2 lbs.            0.1

•  Applicable to all 2 ½" diameter C, T and X bases
•  Clamps to leg; no hardware required
•   SIN 711-11 

MESH WIRE MANAGER NAC0318WMM                   Black                                                             $           85         —            3             17 ½        —            —                  2 lbs.            0.1

•  Applicable to all 2 ½" diameter C, T and X bases
•  Wraps around leg and is secured with Velcro®

•   SIN 711-11 

UNDERSURFACE 
WIRE MANAGER 

NAC0403WM                       Set of two                                                     $           40         5 ¼           2 5⁄8           1 ¾           —            —                   1 lbs.             0.1 

•   Specify model number only
•  Black
•  When one touch pivoting power grommet is ordered with flip/nest table, two undersurface wire managers are installed on underside of 
   surface
•   SIN 711-11 

UNDERSURFACE SUPPORT RAIL
(WORKSURFACE) 

NAC0248SUR                                                                                            $         173         2 ¾           48           1             —            —                  5 lbs.            0.5

NAC0236SUR                                                                                                       148         2 ¾           36           1             —            —                  3 lbs.            0.3

•  Specify model number only
•  Model recommended for use when the weight on the table has a uniform weight above 125 lbs. or if the span between table legs or 
   support structures is greater than 48" on a 1 3⁄16" worksurface and greater than 60" on a 1 9⁄16" worksurface
•  Specify the 36" model to be used up to 66" worksurfaces
•  Specify the 48" model to be used up to 72" worksurfaces
•  Specify with worksurfaces when overlapping box/file height storage, sit on box/file height storage and supports worksurface height 
   worksurfaces
•   SIN 711-2 
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M
ETAL BASES

                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number

MESH MODESTY PANEL NAC5408MPM                                                                                          $         236          ¼             54           8             —            —                  5 lbs.            0.7

NAC4808MPM                                                                                                     209          ¼             48           8             —            —                  4 lbs.            0.6

NAC4208MPM                                                                                                     185          ¼             42           8             —            —                  4 lbs.            0.5

•  Specify base model only
•  Used only for privacy, not support
•   Offers horizontal cable management
•  Fabric is a black mesh material
•    SIN 711-2 
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“L” ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT BASE AND WORKSURFACE MATRIX

Width A
Width B

Depth ADepth B

• The “L” adjustable height base, extended corner component worksurface, and the rectangular component top
worksurfaces are all specified separately; base can be used as right handed or left handed

• Extended corner can be ordered as left hand or right hand component tops
• Extended corner component tops should be configured as an extension so there are worksurface mounting

brackets
• Rectangular component tops must be ordered in the vertical grain direction
• Epic or WaveWorks component worksurfaces can be utilized with the “L” adjustable height bases
• Rectangular component knife tops must be K1 models
• Not recommended to modify the size of the top from the standard size
• The following matrix shows what size extended corner worksurface and rectangular component top should be

specified when ordering the Adjustable Height “L” Base

ELECTRICAL 
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT 
“L” BASE

BASE MODEL
NUMBER COLOR DEPTH A DEPTH B WIDTH A WIDTH B

EXTENDED CORNER
(LEFT OR RIGHT)

RECTANGULAR
COMPONENT TOP

CBV7272ALBEB Cinder 24 24 72 72
36 x 72
38 x 72 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV7272ALBES Platinum Metallic 24 24 72 72
36 x 72
38 x 72 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV7272ALBEN Satin Nickel Metallic 24 24 72 72
36 x 72
38 x 72 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV7266ALBEB Cinder 24 24 72 66
36 x 72
38 x 72 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV7266ALBES Platinum Metallic 24 24 72 66
36 x 72
38 x 72 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV7266ALBEN Satin Nickel Metallic 24 24 72 66
36 x 72
38 x 72 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV7266ALBEB Cinder 24 24 66 72
36 x 66
38 x 66 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV7266ALBES Platinum Metallic 24 24 66 72
36 x 66
38 x 66 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV7266ALBEN Satin Nickel Metallic 24 24 66 72
36 x 66
38 x 66 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV6666ALBEB Cinder 24 24 66 66
36 x 66
38 x 66 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV6666ALBES Platinum Metallic 24 24 66 66
36 x 66
38 x 66 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV6666ALBEN Satin Nickel Metallic 24 24 66 66
36 x 66
38 x 66 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV6072ALBEB Cinder 24 24 72 60
36 x 60
38 x 60 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV6072ALBES Platinum Metallic 24 24 72 60
36 x 60
38 x 60 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV6072ALBEN Satin Nickel Metallic 24 24 72 60
36 x 60
38 x 60 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV6066ALBEB Cinder 24 24 66 60
36 x 60
38 x 60 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV6066ALBES Platinum Metallic 24 24 66 60
36 x 60
38 x 60 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV6066ALBEN Satin Nickel Metallic 24 24 66 60
36 x 60
38 x 60 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)
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“L” ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT BASES

MANUAL 
(HAND CRANK) 
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT 
“L” BASE

BASE MODEL
NUMBER COLOR DEPTH A DEPTH B WIDTH A WIDTH B

EXTENDED CORNER
(LEFT OR RIGHT)

RECTANGULAR
COMPONENT TOP

CBV7272ALBCB Cinder 24 24 72 72
36 x 72
38 x 72 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV7272ALBCS Platinum Metallic 24 24 72 72
36 x 72
38 x 72 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV7272ALBCN Satin Nickel Metallic 24 24 72 72
36 x 72
38 x 72 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV7266ALBCB Cinder 24 24 72 66
36 x 72
38 x 72 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV7266ALBCS Platinum Metallic 24 24 72 66
36 x 72
38 x 72 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV7266ALBCN Satin Nickel Metallic 24 24 72 66
36 x 72
38 x 72 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV7266ALBCB Cinder 24 24 66 72
36 x 66
38 x 66 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV7266ALBCS Platinum Metallic 24 24 66 72
36 x 66
38 x 66 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV7266ALBCN Satin Nickel Metallic 24 24 66 72
36 x 66
38 x 66 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV6666ALBCB Cinder 24 24 66 66
36 x 66
38 x 66 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV6666ALBCS Platinum Metallic 24 24 66 66
36 x 66
38 x 66 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV6666ALBCN Satin Nickel Metallic 24 24 66 66
36 x 66
38 x 66 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV6072ALBCB Cinder 24 24 72 60
36 x 60
38 x 60 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV6072ALBCS Platinum Metallic 24 24 72 60
36 x 60
38 x 60 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV6072ALBCN Satin Nickel Metallic 24 24 72 60
36 x 60
38 x 60 (K2)

24 x 36
26 x 36 (K1)

CBV6066ALBCB Cinder 24 24 66 60
36 x 60
38 x 60 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV6066ALBCS Platinum Metallic 24 24 66 60
36 x 60
38 x 60 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)

CBV6066ALBCN Satin Nickel Metallic 24 24 66 60
36 x 60
38 x 60 (K2)

24 x 30
26 x 30 (K1)
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

ELECTRICAL ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT 
“L” BASE KIT

 CBV7272ALBEB                   Cinder                                                            $       3037          23             62 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV7272ALBES                   Platinum Metallic                                                  3037          23             62 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV7272ALBEN                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                            3037          23             62 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV7266ALBEB                   Cinder                                                            $       2961          23             62 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV7266ALBES                   Platinum Metallic                                                  2961          23             62 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV7266ALBEN                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                            2961          23             62 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6666ALBEB                   Cinder                                                            $       2885          23             56 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6666ALBES                   Platinum Metallic                                                  2885          23             56 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6666ALBEN                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                            2885          23             56 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6072ALBEB                   Cinder                                                            $       2885          23             50 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6072ALBES                   Platinum Metallic                                                  2885          23             50 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6072ALBEN                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                            2885          23             50 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6066ALBEB                   Cinder                                                            $       2808          23             50 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  80 lbs.             2.8 

 CBV6066ALBES                   Platinum Metallic                                                  2808          23             50 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  80 lbs.             2.8 

 CBV6066ALBEN                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                            2808          23             50 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-44 1⁄16                —                  80 lbs.             2.8 

•   Rated for a maximum of 300 lbs.
•   Reference the matrix on pages  378 - 379 when specifying the Adjustable Height “L” Base Kit, extended corner component worksurface, 
   and the rectangular component top worksurface
•  Can be configured as right or left handed
•  Hold button in to move up and down
•  Electrical cord is 9' long (108")
•   Adjustable glides
•   SIN 711-2 
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“L” ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT BASES

                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number

MANUAL (HAND CRANK) 
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT 
“L” BASE KIT

 CBV7272ALBCB                   Cinder                                                            $       2285          23             62 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV7272ALBCS                   Platinum Metallic                                                  2285          23             62 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV7272ALBCN                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                            2285          23             62 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV7266ALBCB                   Cinder                                                            $       2207          23             62 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV7266ALBCS                   Platinum Metallic                                                  2207          23             62 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV7266ALBCN                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                            2207          23             62 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6666ALBCB                   Cinder                                                            $       2131          23             56 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6666ALBCS                   Platinum Metallic                                                  2131          23             56 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6666ALBCN                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                            2131          23             56 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6072ALBCB                   Cinder                                                            $       2131          23             50 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6072ALBCS                   Platinum Metallic                                                  2131          23             50 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6072ALBCN                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                            2131          23             50 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  87 lbs.             3.1 

 CBV6066ALBCB                   Cinder                                                            $       2054          23             50 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  80 lbs.             2.8 

 CBV6066ALBCS                   Platinum Metallic                                                  2054          23             50 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  80 lbs.             2.8 

 CBV6066ALBCN                  Satin Nickel Metallic                                            2054          23             50 7⁄8           25 3⁄16-43 ½                 —                  80 lbs.             2.8 

•   Rated for a maximum of 300 lbs.
•   Reference the matrix on pages  378 - 379 when specifying the Adjustable Height “L” Base Kit, extended corner component worksurface, 
   and the rectangular component top worksurface
•  Can be configured as right or left handed
•  Hand crank takes five full turns per inch of adjustment
•  Adjustable glides
•   SIN 711-2 
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WAVEWORKS PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS     
WORKSURFACE
• Laminate surfaces are 1 3⁄16" or 1 9⁄16" HPL (high pressure laminate) or 1 1⁄8" TFL (thermally fused laminate), and feature a 3mm PVC rim or six veneer rim options
• Veneer surfaces are 1 3⁄16" plain sliced slipmatched cherry (Amber, Autumn, Mocha, Truffle) or maple veneer (Brighton, Caramel, Honey, Natural), plain sliced

bookmatched walnut veneer (Cordovan, Judicial), or quarter cut walnut veneer (Almond, Portobello, Sable). All veneer surfaces feature a 3mm wood rim profile

FINISH APPLICATION
• WaveWorks products finished using IntegraClear® UV technology. IntegraClear® is a water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds indoor air

quality standards. This proprietary finish is virtually VOC-free, has remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of veneers to show through

RIM PROFILE OPTIONS         

Softened Wood (F) Reed Wood (R) Cove Wood (P)

Zip Wood (Z) Concave Wood (C) Step Wood (T)

Softened PVC (V) Reed PVC (N)

PVC REED RIM
AC2   Autumn 2
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN2  Honey 2
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
TF      Truffle

PVC SOFTENED RIM
AC2   Autumn 2
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN2  Honey 2
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
PT     Portico
SK     Skyline
SM    Sonoma
TF      Truffle
405    Designer White
417    Mojave
418    Mouse
419    Wallaby
425    Shadow
440    Cloud
461    Graphite
462    Cinder
478    Platinum Grey
488    Frosty White
491    Designer White Linear
492    Cinder Linear
791    Palisander
792    Sable
793    Acorn

WOOD RIM
AC     Autumn
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN     Honey
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
TF      Truffle
792    Sable
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“L” CONFIGURATION W
ORKSURFACES

Round Grommet, 
Nylon Plastic
$25 list for each grommet
G1L       Left
G1R      Right
G1LR    Left & Right
G1C      Center
G1LC    Left & Center
G1RC    Right & Center
G1A      Left, Right & Center
Racetrack Grommet, 
Satin Nickel Metallic
$30 list for each grommet
G11SNL       Left
G11SNR       Right
G11SNLR     Left & Right
G11SNC       Center
G11SNLC     Left & Center
G11SNRC    Right & Center
G11SNA       Left, Right & Center
Racetrack Grommet, 
Cinder
$30 list for each grommet
G11MBL      Left
G11MBR      Right
G11MBLR    Left & Right
G11MBC      Center
G11MBLC    Left & Center
G11MBRC   Right & Center
G11MBA      Left, Right & Center

Racetrack Grommet, 
Platinum Metallic
$30 list for each grommet
G11PLL        Left
G11PLR       Right
G11PLLR     Left & Right
G11PLC       Center
G11PLLC     Left & Center
G11PLRC     Right & Center
G11PLA       Left, Right & Center

Cutout Option for One Touch Pivoting Power
Grommet
$25 list upcharge per cutout location
CUT-G17L      Left
CUT-G17R     Right
CUT-G17LR   Left & Right
CUT-G17C     Center
CUT-G17LC   Left & Center
CUT-G17RC   Right & Center
CUT-G17A     Left, Right & Center
• Reference page  246 in the Casegoods Book 2

Price List for cutout locations of CUT-G17

• Reference page  528 for pricing and details

• Reference page  528 for pricing and details

• Reference page  528 for pricing and details

NACG17ELB (Sold Separately)
NACG17ELS (Sold Separately)

NACG172ELB (Sold Separately)
NACG172ELS (Sold Separately)

NACG173ELB (Sold Separately)
NACG173ELS (Sold Separately)

5"

3 ¾"

GROMMET OPTIONS         
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

1¾"

2¾"

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

WORKSURFACE WIRE MANAGER COLORS
403    Chamois 425    Shadow 462    Cinder
405    Designer White 440    Cloud 478    Platinum Grey
419    Wallaby 461    Graphite 485    Dark Chocolate

WOOD FINISHES         
AC2   Autumn 2           MC    Amber
AD     Almond              MH    Mocha
CL     Caramel             NM    Natural
CW    Cordovan           PB     Portobello
DW    Judicial              TF     Truffle
HN2  Honey 2             792   Sable
IM      Brighton             

WORKSURFACE 
SHEEN OPTIONS
R        Standard
N       Matte/Satin

WORKSURFACE/MODESTY
TYPE     
M       Main
E        Extension
F        Filler
M = 0 Connecting Worksurface Flat Brackets
E = 2 Connecting Worksurface Flat Brackets
F = 4 Connecting Worksurface Flat Brackets

LAMINATE WORKSURFACES
WOODGRAIN LAMINATE
AC2   Autumn 2
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN2  Honey 2
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
*Not available on laminate/wood models

SOLID LAMINATE
405    Designer White
417    Mojave
418    Mouse
419    Wallaby
425    Shadow
440    Cloud
461    Graphite
462    Cinder
478    Platinum Grey
488    Frosty White
491    Designer White Linear
492    Cinder Linear

PATTERN LAMINATE
809    Tungsten Evolv
814    White Tigris
818    Crisp Linen
819    Flax Gauze
820    Paloma Bisque
821    Elemental Concrete
822    Smoke Quarstone
874    Bronze Legacy

NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
PT     Portico*
SK     Skyline*
SM    Sonoma*
TF      Truffle
791    Palisander*
792    Sable
793    Acorn*

• CSL available; see page  8 for program details and upcharge
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EPIC PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS     
WORKSURFACE      
• Laminate surfaces are 1 3⁄16" HPL (high pressure laminate), and feature a 3mm PVC or wood rim or a knife rim profile
• Veneer surfaces are 1 3⁄16" plain sliced slipmatched cherry (Amber, Autumn, Mocha, Truffle) or maple veneer (Brighton, Caramel, Honey, Natural), plain sliced

bookmatched walnut veneer (Cordovan, Judicial), or quarter cut walnut veneer (Almond, Portobello, Sable). All veneer surfaces feature a 3mm wood rim or knife rim
profile

• Knife rim surfaces available on one (K1) and/or two (K2) sides to simplify space planning

FINISH APPLICATION
• Epic products finished using IntegraClear® UV technology
• IntegraClear® is a water-based, high-performance wood finish that meets or exceeds indoor air quality standards. This proprietary finish is virtually VOC-free, has

remarkable durability and allows the natural beauty of veneers to show through

RIM PROFILE OPTIONS         

Softened PVC (V) Softened Wood (F) Knife (K)

WOOD FINISHES         
AC     Autumn
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN     Honey
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
TF      Truffle
792    Sable

WORKSURFACE 
SHEEN OPTIONS
R        Standard
N       Matte/Satin

SOFTENED PVC RIM
AC2   Autumn 2
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN2  Honey 2
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
PT     Portico
SK     Skyline
SM    Sonoma
TF      Truffle
405    Designer White
417    Mojave
418    Mouse
419    Wallaby
425    Shadow
440    Cloud
461    Graphite
462    Cinder
478    Platinum Grey
488    Frosty White
491    Designer White Linear
492    Cinder Linear
791    Palisander
792    Sable
793    Acorn

WOOD RIM
AC     Autumn
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN     Honey
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
TF      Truffle
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Round Grommet, 
Black Plastic
$25 list for each grommet
G1L       Left
G1R      Right
G1LR    Left & Right
G1C      Center
G1LC    Left & Center
G1RC    Right & Center
G1A      Left, Right & Center
Racetrack Grommet, 
Satin Nickel Metallic
$30 list for each grommet
G11SNL       Left
G11SNR       Right
G11SNLR     Left & Right
G11SNC       Center
G11SNLC     Left & Center
G11SNRC    Right & Center
G11SNA       Left, Right & Center

Racetrack Grommet, 
Cinder
$30 list for each grommet
G11MBL      Left
G11MBR      Right
G11MBLR    Left & Right
G11MBC      Center
G11MBLC    Left & Center
G11MBRC   Right & Center
G11MBA      Left, Right & Center
Racetrack Grommet, 
Platinum Metallic
$30 list for each grommet
G11PLL        Left
G11PLR       Right
G11PLLR     Left & Right
G11PLC       Center
G11PLLC     Left & Center
G11PLRC     Right & Center
G11PLA       Left, Right & Center

GROMMET OPTIONS         
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

LAMINATE WORKSURFACES
WOODGRAIN LAMINATE
AC2   Autumn 2
AD     Almond
CL     Caramel
CW    Cordovan
DW    Judicial
HN2  Honey 2
IM      Brighton
MC    Amber
MH    Mocha
NM    Natural
PB     Portobello
PT     Portico
SK     Skyline
SM    Sonoma
TF      Truffle
791    Palisander
792    Sable
793    Acorn

SOLID LAMINATE
405    Designer White
417    Mojave
418    Mouse
419    Wallaby
425    Shadow
440    Cloud
461    Graphite
462    Cinder
478    Platinum Grey
488    Frosty White
491    Designer White Linear
492    Cinder Linear

PATTERN LAMINATE
809    Tungsten Evolv
814    White Tigris
818    Crisp Linen
819    Flax Gauze
820    Paloma Bisque
821    Elemental Concrete
822    Smoke Quarstone
874    Bronze Legacy

1¾"

2¾"

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

WORKSURFACE/MODESTY TYPE   
M Main
E Extension
F Filler
M = 0 Connecting Worksurface Flat Brackets
E = 2 Connecting Worksurface Flat Brackets
F = 4 Connecting Worksurface Flat Brackets

Cutout Option for One Touch Pivoting Power
Grommet
$25 list upcharge per cutout location
CUT-G17L      Left
CUT-G17R     Right
CUT-G17LR   Left & Right
CUT-G17C     Center
CUT-G17LC   Left & Center
CUT-G17RC   Right & Center
CUT-G17A     Left, Right & Center
• Reference page  246 in the Casegoods Book 2

Price List for cutout locations of CUT-G17

• Reference page  528 for pricing and details

• Reference page  528 for pricing and details

• Reference page  528 for pricing and details

NACG17ELB (Sold Separately)
NACG17ELS (Sold Separately)

NACG172ELB (Sold Separately)
NACG172ELS (Sold Separately)

NACG173ELB (Sold Separately)
NACG173ELS (Sold Separately)

5"

3 ¾"

WORKSURFACE WIRE MANAGER COLORS
403    Chamois 425    Shadow 462    Cinder
405    Designer White 440    Cloud 478    Platinum Grey
419    Wallaby 461    Graphite 485    Dark Chocolate

• CSL available; see page  8 for program details and upcharge
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WAVEWORKS PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Worksurfaces shipped with appropriate hardware by specifying

worksurface type; see the specification guide for details
• Extended corner worksurfaces should be configured as an

extension so there are worksurface mounting brackets
• Rim on all four sides of laminate and wood worksurfaces;

unless a wire manager is specified then the rim would only be
where the wire manager is not located

• Refer to page  246 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for
grommet locations; and page  383 for grommet upcharge

• If specifying wood, you must specify the same finish for all
options

BASE MODEL KEY
W       Wood Top/Wood Rim
LW     Laminate Top/Wood Rim
L        Laminate Top/PVC Rim
LL      TFL Top/PVC Rim

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

EXTENDED CORNER
WORKSURFACE 

Left shown

Right shown

3515⁄16"

B

R

3515⁄16"

B

L

1 9⁄16" TOP THICKNESS    
LEFT                                  RIGHT

WWN3672WSCEDLW2            WWN3672WSCEDRW2         Wood                       $       1330         35 13⁄16       72           1 9⁄16          —            —                79 lbs.            3.9

WWN3672WSCEDLLW2          WWN3672WSCEDRLW2       Laminate/Wood               1330         35 13⁄16       72           1 9⁄16          —            —                79 lbs.            3.9

WWN3672WSCEDLL2             WWN3672WSCEDRL2          Laminate                          1129         35 13⁄16       72           1 9⁄16          —            —                79 lbs.            3.9

WWN3666WSCEDLW2            WWN3666WSCEDRW2         Wood                       $       1291         35 13⁄16       66           1 9⁄16          —            —                72 lbs.            3.6

WWN3666WSCEDLLW2          WWN3666WSCEDRLW2       Laminate/Wood               1291         35 13⁄16       66           1 9⁄16          —            —                72 lbs.            3.6

WWN3666WSCEDLL2             WWN3666WSCEDRL2          Laminate                          1076         35 13⁄16       66           1 9⁄16          —            —                72 lbs.            3.6

WWN3660WSCEDLW2            WWN3660WSCEDRW2         Wood                       $       1213         35 13⁄16       60           1 9⁄16          —            —                65 lbs.            3.3

WWN3660WSCEDLLW2          WWN3660WSCEDRLW2       Laminate/Wood               1213         35 13⁄16       60           1 9⁄16          —            —                65 lbs.            3.3

WWN3660WSCEDLL2             WWN3660WSCEDRL2          Laminate                          1028         35 13⁄16       60           1 9⁄16          —            —                65 lbs.            3.3

•  Modified width and depth not available on this shape
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 

                                                                                                                      LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                                       PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET
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TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Worksurface Type
3.    Rim
4.    PVC Rim Color (laminate models)
5.    Grommet
6.    Wire Manager
7.    Worksurface Sheen (wood models)
8.    Laminate Top Color/Veneer Top Finish
9.    Veneer Rim Finish (laminate/wood models)
• See pages  382-383 for options

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
WWN3672WSCEDLW2       E     F                  X               D1B403     N        MH
WWN3672WSCEDLL2        E     V420     X     D1L420    420
WWN3672WSCEDLLW2 E     F                  X               D1R420     MH    MH

EXTENDED CORNER
WORKSURFACE 
(CONTINUED)

Left shown

Right shown

3515⁄16"

B

R

3515⁄16"

B

L

1 3⁄16" TOP THICKNESS    
LEFT                                  RIGHT

WW3672WSCEDLW2               WW3672WSCEDRW2            Wood                       $       1205         35 13⁄16       72           1 3⁄16          —            —                79 lbs.            3.9

WW3672WSCEDLLW2             WW3672WSCEDRLW2          Laminate/Wood               1205         35 13⁄16       72           1 3⁄16          —            —                79 lbs.            3.9

WW3672WSCEDLL2                WW3672WSCEDRL2             Laminate                          1006         35 13⁄16       72           1 3⁄16          —            —                79 lbs.            3.9

WW3672WSCEDLLL2              WW3672WSCEDRLL2           TFL                                      805         35 13⁄16       72           1 1⁄8           —            —                79 lbs.            3.9

WW3666WSCEDLW2               WW3666WSCEDRW2            Wood                       $       1164         35 13⁄16       66           1 3⁄16          —            —                72 lbs.            3.6

WW3666WSCEDLLW2             WW3666WSCEDRLW2          Laminate/Wood               1164         35 13⁄16       66           1 3⁄16          —            —                72 lbs.            3.6

WW3666WSCEDLL2                WW3666WSCEDRL2             Laminate                            955         35 13⁄16       66           1 3⁄16          —            —                72 lbs.            3.6

WW3666WSCEDLLL2              WW3666WSCEDRLL2           TFL                                      764         35 13⁄16       66           1 1⁄8           —            —                72 lbs.            3.6

WW3660WSCEDLW2               WW3660WSCEDRW2            Wood                       $       1085         35 13⁄16       60           1 3⁄16          —            —                65 lbs.            3.3

WW3660WSCEDLLW2             WW3660WSCEDRLW2          Laminate/Wood               1085         35 13⁄16       60           1 3⁄16          —            —                65 lbs.            3.3

WW3660WSCEDLL2                WW3660WSCEDRL2             Laminate                            907         35 13⁄16       60           1 3⁄16          —            —                65 lbs.            3.3

WW3660WSCEDLLL2              WW3660WSCEDRLL2           TFL                                      726         35 13⁄16       60           1 1⁄8           —            —                65 lbs.            3.3

•  Modified width and depth not available on this shape
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 

                                                                                                                      LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                                       PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET
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BASE MODEL KEY
W       Wood Unit
L        Laminate Unit

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

EXTENDED CORNER 
WORKSURFACE

Left shown

Right shown

3515⁄16"

B

R

3515⁄16"

B

L

SOFTENED RIM
LEFT                                  RIGHT 

25N3672WSCELW2                 25N3672WSCERW2              Wood                       $       1205         35 15⁄16      72           1 3⁄16          —             —                79 lbs.            3.9

25N3672WSCELL2                  25N3672WSCERL2               Laminate                          1006         35 15⁄16      72           1 3⁄16          —             —                79 lbs.            3.9

25N3666WSCELW2                 25N3666WSCERW2              Wood                       $       1164         35 15⁄16      66           1 3⁄16          —             —                72 lbs.            3.6

25N3666WSCELL2                  25N3666WSCERL2               Laminate                            955         35 15⁄16      66           1 3⁄16          —             —                72 lbs.            3.6

25N3660WSCELW2                 25N3660WSCERW2              Wood                       $       1085         35 15⁄16      60           1 3⁄16          —             —                65 lbs.            3.3

25N3660WSCELL2                  25N3660WSCERL2               Laminate                            907         35 15⁄16      60           1 3⁄16          —             —                65 lbs.            3.3

KNIFE RIM
LEFT                                  RIGHT 

25N3672WSCELW2K1            25N3672WSCERW2K1         Wood                       $       1568         36 1⁄16        71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —             —                79 lbs.            3.9

25N3672WSCELL2K1              25N3672WSCERL2K1           Laminate                          1560         36 1⁄16        71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —             —                79 lbs.            3.9

25N3666WSCELW2K1            25N3666WSCERW2K1         Wood                       $       1515         36 1⁄16        66           1 3⁄16          —             —                72 lbs.            3.6

25N3666WSCELL2K1              25N3666WSCERL2K1           Laminate                          1481         36 1⁄16        66           1 3⁄16          —             —                72 lbs.            3.6

25N3660WSCELW2K1            25N3660WSCERW2K1         Wood                       $       1411         36 1⁄16        60           1 3⁄16          —             —                65 lbs.            3.3

25N3660WSCELL2K1              25N3660WSCERL2K1           Laminate                          1406         36 1⁄16        60           1 3⁄16          —             —                65 lbs.            3.3

•  Modified width and depth not available on this shape
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 

EPIC PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Worksurfaces shipped with appropriate hardware by specifying

worksurface type; see the specification guide for details
• Extended corner worksurfaces should be configured as an

extension so there are worksurface mounting brackets
• Rim on all four sides of (wood or laminate) softened rim

worksurfaces; unless a wire manager is specified then the rim
would only be where the wire manager is not located

• Knife rim profile (wood or laminate) available on user side
(indicated by K1) or user and approach side (indicated by K2)

• If specifying wood, you must specify the same finish for all
options

                                                                                                                      LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                                       PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET
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TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Worksurface Type
3. Rim Profile
4. PVC Rim Color (laminate models)
5. Grommet
6. Wire Manager
7. Veneer Top Finish/Laminate Top Color
8. Worksurface Sheen (wood models)
• See pages  384-385 for options

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:

EXTENDED CORNER 
WORKSURFACE
(CONTINUED)

Left shown

Right shown

3515⁄16" R

3515⁄16"L

KNIFE RIM (CONTINUED)
LEFT                                  RIGHT 

25N3872WSCELW2K2            25N3872WSCERW2K2         Wood                       $       1568         37 ½        71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —             —                79 lbs.            3.9

25N3872WSCELL2K2              25N3872WSCERL2K2           Laminate                          1560         37 ½        71 15⁄16      1 3⁄16          —             —                79 lbs.            3.9

25N3866WSCELW2K2            25N3866WSCERW2K2         Wood                       $       1515         37 ½        66           1 3⁄16          —             —                72 lbs.            3.6

25N3866WSCELL2K2              25N3866WSCERL2K2           Laminate                          1481         37 ½        66           1 3⁄16          —             —                72 lbs.            3.6

25N3860WSCELW2K2            25N3860WSCERW2K2         Wood                       $       1411         37 ½        60           1 3⁄16          —             —                65 lbs.            3.3

25N3860WSCELL2K2              25N3860WSCERL2K2           Laminate                          1406         37 ½        60           1 3⁄16          —             —                65 lbs.            3.3

•  Modified width and depth not available on this shape
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 

25N3672WSCERW2 E V G1A X R MC

                                                                                                                      LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                                       PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET
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                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

WAVEWORKS PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Worksurfaces shipped with appropriate hardware by specifying

worksurface type; see the specification guide for details
• Extended corner worksurfaces should be configured as an

extension so there are worksurface mounting brackets
• Rim on all four sides of laminate and wood worksurfaces;

unless a wire manager is specified then the rim would only be
where the wire manager is not located

• Refer to page  246 in the Casegoods Book 2 Price List for
grommet locations; and page  383 for grommet upcharge

• If specifying wood, you must specify the same finish for all
options

BASE MODEL KEY
W       Wood Unit
LW     Laminate Top/Wood Rim
L        Laminate Unit
LL      TFL Unit

DIMENSION KEY
D       Depth
W       Width
H       Height
A        Overhang: Approach Side
KW    Kneespace Width

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACE 
24" DEPTH     

Direction of arrow designates 
woodgrain direction

L

B

R

1 9⁄16" TOP THICKNESS                                                                                 
WWN2436WSSVDW           Wood                                                             $         704         24           36 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WWN2436WSSVDLW         Laminate/Wood                                                      704         24           36 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WWN2436WSSVDL            Laminate                                                                 354         24           36 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WWN2430WSSVDW           Wood                                                             $         690         24           30 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

WWN2430WSSVDLW         Laminate/Wood                                                      690         24           30 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

WWN2430WSSVDL            Laminate                                                                 331         24           30 1⁄16        1 9⁄16          —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

•  Grain direction runs front-to-back
•  Intended to be used when building an L configuration utilizing component worksurfaces
•   SIN 711-2 

1 3⁄16" TOP THICKNESS                                                                                 
WW2436WSSVDW              Wood                                                             $         580         24           36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WW2436WSSVDLW            Laminate/Wood                                                      580         24           36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WW2436WSSVDL               Laminate                                                                 234         24           36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WW2436WSSVDLL             TFL                                                                           186         24           36 1⁄16        1 1⁄8           —            —                63 lbs.            1.8

WW2430WSSVDW              Wood                                                             $         564         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

WW2430WSSVDLW            Laminate/Wood                                                      564         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

WW2430WSSVDL               Laminate                                                                 210         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

WW2430WSSVDLL             TFL                                                                           168         24           30 1⁄16        1 1⁄8           —            —                61 lbs.            1.5

•  Grain direction runs front-to-back
•  Intended to be used when building an L configuration utilizing component worksurfaces
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 



“L” CONFIGURATION EPIC WORKSURFACES

TRAINING TABLES

 NATIONAL OFFICE FURNITURE—TABLES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       391

“L” CONFIGURATION W
ORKSURFACES

                                                                                                        LIST           DIMENSIONS                                     CARTONED    CUBIC
MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION                                                         PRICE       D           W          H          A           KW        WEIGHT        FEET

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1.    Model Number
2.    Worksurface Type
3.    Rim
4.    PVC Rim Color (laminate models)
5.    Grommet
6.    Wire Manager
7.    Modified Depth
8.    Modified Width
9.    Worksurface Sheen (wood models)

10.    Laminate Top Color/Veneer Top Finish
11.    Veneer Rim Finish (laminate/wood models)
• See pages  384-385 for options

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
WWN2436WSSVDW       M     F           X    D1BL403     X    55 ½     N        MH
WWN2436WSSVDL        M     V420     X    D1L420       X    55       420
WWN2436WSSVDLW     M     F           X    D1B420       X    X         MH     MH

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACE
24" DEPTH     

Grain direction runs front-to-back

L

B

R

SOFTENED RIM
25N2436WSSVW                Wood                                                             $         580         24           36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —             —                 33 lbs.             1.8 

25N2436WSSVL                  Laminate                                                                  234         24           36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —             —                 33 lbs.             1.8 

25N2430WSSVW                Wood                                                             $         564         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —             —                 28 lbs.             1.5 

25N2430WSSVL                  Laminate                                                                  210         24           30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —             —                 28 lbs.             1.5 

KNIFE RIM
25N2636WSSVWK1            Wood                                                             $         754         25 ½        36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —             —                 33 lbs.             1.8 

25N2636WSSVLK1             Laminate                                                                  363         25 ½        36 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —             —                 33 lbs.             1.8 

25N2630WSSVWK1            Wood                                                             $         733         25 ½        30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —             —                 28 lbs.             1.5 

25N2630WSSVLK1             Laminate                                                                  324         25 ½        30 1⁄16        1 3⁄16          —             —                 28 lbs.             1.5 

•   Grain direction runs front-to-back
•  Intended to be used when building an L configuration utilizing components
•  For undersurface wire manager, see page  376 
•    SIN 711-2 
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